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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Individual Records

Official NCAA Division lll men’s soccer records
began with the 1974 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
lll. Annual champions started in the 1998 sea-
son, which was the first year the NCAA compiled
weekly leaders. In statistical rankings, the round-
ing of percentages and/or averages may indicate
ties where none exists. In these cases, the numeri-
cal order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS
Game

23—John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk, Oct. 10, 2004
Season

96—1Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1983 (18 games)
Career

258—Tony Crescitelli, MCLA, 1975-78 (62 games)

POINTS PER GAME
Season
5.33—lJim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1983 (96 in 18 games)
Career (Min. 100 Points)
4.49—1Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1982-84 (247 in 55
games)

GOALS
Game

10—Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet, Sept. 28, 1985
Season

42—Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo 1985, (19 games)
Career

123—Tony Crescitelli, MCLA, 1975-78 (62 games)

GOALS PER GAME
Season

2.28—1Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1983 (41 in 18 games)
Career (Min. 40 Goals)

1.98—Tony Crescitelli, MCLA, 1975-78 (123 in 62 games)

Individual Leaders

ASSISTS
Game

11—John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk, Oct. 10, 2004
Season

30—John Drummond, Piedmont, 2004 (26 games)
Career

82—Gary Boughton, Medaille, 2006-09 (86 games)

ASSISTS PER GAME
Season

1.24—Fabio Miranda, CCNY, 1993 (21 in 17 games)
Career (Min. 25 Assists)

0.95—Gary Boughton, Medaille, 2006-09 (82 in 86 games)

40 GOALS AND 40 ASSISTS
Career
14 players [most recent: Michael Kapusta, Dominican (L),
2007-10; Geoff Pezpn, Messiah, 2007-10)

Goalkeeping

SAVES
Game
42—Steve Runyon, Southern Vt. vs. Western New Eng.,
Sept. 25, 2004
Season
308—Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster, 2000 (17 games); David
Biddinger, Lake Erie, 2000 (20 games)

Career
867—Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams, 1980-84 (91 games)
SAVES PER GAME
Season
21.64—Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan, 1976 (303 in 14
games)
Career
13.82—Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster, 2000-03 (456 in 33
games)
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.955—Nathan DuBois, Loras, 2007 (3 GA, 64 saves in 19
games)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Season (Min. half of the team’s total minutes)
0.13—Kyle Marks, York (PA), 2008 (2 GA in 1,371 min.)

Career (Min. 2,500 Minutes)
0.35—Brian Bush, Middlebury, 2005-08 (15 GA in 3,890
min.)
SOLO SHUTOUTS

Season
18—Joel Wallace, MacMurray, 1991 (25 games)

SOLO SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.833—Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN), 1982 (15 in
18 games)

GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED
8,190—Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams, 1980-84; Zach Carr,
Stevens Institute, 2007-10.

Miscellaneous

FASTEST GOAL FROM
START OF GAME

:04—Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams vs. Johnson & Wales
(RI), Sept. 14, 1999; Will Van Noppen, Clark (MA) vs.
Wheaton (MA), Oct. 2, 2010.

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE
GOALS BY SAME PLAYER

:10—Cazz Warren, Adrian vs. Goshen, Sept. 11, 2009
FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE
GOALS BY SAME PLAYER

1:09—Mike Pepe, Ohio Wesleyan vs. Case, Oct. 10, 1992
(scored at 12:57, 13:16, 14:06)

FASTEST FOUR CONSECUTIVE

GOALS BY SAME PLAYER
3:46—Robbie Pacini, Fitchburg St. vs. Rivier, Oct. 28, 2010
(scored at 22:45, 23:16, 24:29, 26:31)

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH
AT LEAST ONE GOAL
15—Matthew Doran, Johns Hopkins, Sept. 2, 2000, to
Nov. 1, 2000; Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L..), Sept. 14, 2002,
to Nov. 2, 2002

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
1,428:00—Peter Boyer, Drew, Sept. 20, 2003, to Nov. 29,
2003

POINTS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent
23 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk

20  MarcTirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet

20  John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk

18  Mike Hobin, Loras vs. Clarke

18  Mark Phillips, Kenyon vs. Case
16  Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville vs. Knox

16  Charlie Keskinidis, Mass.-Boston vs. Suffolk

16  Zach Atkinson, Oglethorpe vs. Fisk

15  John Ploeger, Capital vs. Ashland
15  Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray vs. Park

15  Mike Rudney, Buffalo St. vs. Medaille

14 Mike Lilly, Saint John's (MN) vs. Saint Mary’s (MN)
14  Tom Strutt, Buffalo St. vs. Daemen

14  Dan Browdie, Lawrence vs. Lakeland

14 Jordan Babic, SUNYIT vs. Medaille

GOALS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent
10  Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet

9  Mike Hobin, Loras vs. Clarke

Mark Phillips, Kenyon vs. Case

Aluede Okokhere, Cal Luthern vs. Caltech...............

9
8 Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville vs. Knox
8
7

Mike Lilly, Saint John's (MN) vs. Saint Mary’s (MN)

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

7  Charlie Keskinidis, Mass.-Boston vs. Suffolk 1989

7 Mike Rudney, Buffalo St. vs. Medaille Oct. 5, 1999

7 Zach Atkinson, Oglethorpe vs. Fisk Sept. 30, 2004

7  John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17,2004

Date 6 Joe Scimeca, Wm. Paterson vs. Richard Stockton 1977

Oct. 10, 2004 6  Hernan Borja, NJIT vs. Staten Island Sept. 16, 1978

Sept. 28' 1985 6  Rich DelLeo, DeSales vs. United Wesleyan .........mmeeecessseeeseens Sept. 26, 1978

Oct. 17' 2004 6 John Ploeger, Capital vs. Ashland Oct. 17,1979

'Jogg | 6 MarkYounker, Baruch vs. Queens (NY) Oct. 6, 1982

1994 6  Llans Thelwell, N.C. Wesleyan vs. St. ANAreWs.........ccueeeccsmssseecssssneed Oct. 29, 1983

6  Dan Browdie, Lawrence vs. Lakeland Sept. 15, 1984

Sept. 24, lggg 6 Tom Visosky, Juniata vs. Pitt.-Bradford Oct. 24,1984
Sept. 30, 2004 6 Mark Gonsalves, Westfield St. vs. Framingham St. .

Oct. 17,1979 6 TimRiggs, DeSales vs. Penn St.-Harrisburg...... ..Oct. 12,1988
Oct. 6, 1992 6  Pascal Damkam, Maryville (MO) vs. Blackburn Sept. 21,1992
Oct. 5, 1999 6 Joe Gohr, Neb. Wesleyan vs. Upper lowa Sept. 1,2001

1976 6  Bob Jacquith, Mass.-Dartmouth vs. NEeWDUFY ........ceeresmmessssssnns Sept. 13,2003
1980 6  Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL) vs. Ripon Sept. 24,2004
Sept. 15, 1984 6  Tommy Becker, Ripon vs. Monmouth (IL) Oct. 3, 2004
Sept. 11,1999 6 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 10, 2004
6  Peter Jarbo, Lincoln (PA) vs. Gallaudet Oct. 2, 2005

pate | ASSISTS
Sept. 28,1985 | No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
1989 | 11 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 10, 2004
1994 8  Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) vs. Rnema Bible.......o.uurmmeesrrsssssenns Sept. 4,2001
Sept. 24,1983 7  Brian Flaherty, Loras vs. Clarke 1989
""""""""""""""" Oct. 26,199 7 Danny Almond, Emory & Henry vs. Johnson Bible........ccccc.ccee...... Spt. 18, 2001
1976 6  Tom Strutt, Buffalo St. vs. Daemen 1980




INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
Danny Almond, Emory & Henry vs. Fisk Sept. 1,2001
John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17,2004

(RO, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, NV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RNV, NV, NV, RV, NV, IV, RV, NV, RV, NV, BNV, NV, Ne We)Ne ¥

Chris Rosenthal, New Jersey City Vs. YOIK (NY) coouceereesseeneeecsssssssesssnd Oct. 17,2005
Bob Mosenge, Lake Forest vs. Ripon Nov. 4, 1974
Bill Ensslen, Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes Nov. 6, 1976

Kosmas Mouratidis, Bethany (WV) vs. Wash. & Jeff. .......ccueernn Sept. 22, 1984
Tim McClements, Wheaton (IL) vs. Aurora Oct. 6, 1986
Hernan Maldonado, Richard Stockton vs. Ramapo ..Oct. 18, 1986
Manny Juste, New Jersey City vs. Lehman ..Nov. 1, 1990

Joe Hartman, Goucher vs. Arcadia Oct. 26, 1991
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray vs. Park Oct. 6, 1992
Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington vs. Gallaudet Oct. 14,1992

Pascal Damkam, Maryville (MO) vs. Westminster (MO)..
Wyatt Storm, Principia vs. Westminster (MO)
Corey Linder, Wilmington (OH) vs. Defiance 1992

Adam Grossman, Wm. Paterson vs. Wilkes 1996
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) VS. HENAIIX.....wvwumeerrrrssssesssssssssesssssssss Sept. 30, 1998

.Oct. 24, 1992
Oct. 24,1992

Mark Berman, Coe vs. Upper lowa Oct. 3, 1998
Vince Nardello, Rowan vs. Swarthmore Sept. 11, 1999
Alun Oliver, St. Mary’s (MD) vs. Chowan Oct. 10, 2001

Jon Wieland, Frostburg St. vs. Wash. & Jeff. .

TeddyWohIgemuth Greensboro vs. Chowan.
Rob Higginbotham, Pitt.-Bradford vs. D'Youville.
Mike Weckenbrock, Centre vs. Oglethorpe..
Dave Tintera, Pitt.-Greensburg vs. Hilbert

Nick Herdlein, Medaille vs. SUNYIT
Mark Bleser, Johnson & Wales (RI) vs. Southern Vt.
Brian Sousa, Johnson & Wales (RI) vs. Southern Vt. .Oct. 16, 2004
Adam Kiefer, Austin vs. Concordia (TX) Oct. 24, 2004
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL) vs. Concordia Chicago....Sept. 1, 2005

Marcus Pais, Texas Lutheran vs. Concordia (TX)...
Nick Loris, Albright vs. Valley Forge Christian ..
Gary Boughton, Medaille vs. Mount Aloysius..

.Oct. 17,2001
.Oct. 27, 2001
Sept. 15, 2002
Sept. 20, 2002
.. Sept. 20, 2003

Oct. 18, 2003
.Oct. 16, 2004

Kyle Evans, Richard Stockton vs. Rutgers-Cam .Oct. 13,2010
SAVES
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
42  Steve Runyon, Southern Vt. vs. Western New Eng. ........ccoumeeecvsss Sept. 25, 2004
37  Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. vs. Curry Sept. 6, 2007
36  Mark Sullivan, Muhlenberg vs. Dickinson Oct. 11, 1979
35  Albert Stroble, Marywood vs. King’s (PA) ... Sept. 29, 1998
35  Jason Berkowitz, Gwynedd-Mercy vs. Rutgers-Camden ... Oct. 7, 2000
33 Derrick Lyngholm, Bethel (MN) vs. Wheaton (IL) Nov. 7, 1998
33 Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva vs. Medgar Evers...... Sept. 12,2008
32 Jason Jakubec, Lake Erie vs. Penn St.-Behrend.... Oct. 18, 2000
31 Jim Sweeney, Albn?(ht vs. Susquehanna Oct. 14, 1994
31 Shawn Beldue, Keuka vs. EImira Oct. 3,1998
31 John Moore, Franklin vs. Lincoln Christian......omseeesssnnnne Sept. 19, 2003
30 Brad Cordrey, Salisbury vs. Rowan 1975
30 Larry Gaydos, N.C. Wesleyan vs. Duke Sept. 5, 1982
30 Dave Biddinger, Lake Erie vs. Hiram Oct. 8, 2000
29  Luis Silva, Concordia (TX) vs. East Tex. Baptist . Sept. 9, 2000
29  Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. vs. Me.-Presque Isle ... Sept. 22, 2007
29  Victor Kashouh vs. Suffolk Sept. 14,2009
29 Mike Lalone, Finlandia vs. Jamestown Sept. 18,2010

POINTS PER GAME

Player, Team Year Games Points Avg.
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville .. .. 1983 18 96 533
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo... 1985 19 19 5.11

John Ploeger, Capital 1979 14 71 5.07
Hernan Borja, NJIT 1980 14 62 443
Fabio Miranda, CCNY. 1993 17 75 441

Savvas Kyriakidis, Hunter. .. 1987 15 66 440
Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. 2004 20 86 4.30
Ryan Mangano, Medaille... 2006 22 92 418
Elliot Hooper, Mount Union.. 1974 13 54 415
Larry Shelhammer, Gust. Adolp 1975 15 62 413
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville........ 1982 18 74 411

Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville .. 1984 19 77 4,05
Joey Barone, Calvin 1991 22 85 3.86
Robert Gomes, Elms 2000 15 57 3.80
Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD).... .. 2001 19 72 3.79
Drew Griffin, Piedmont. 2006 17 64 3.76
llya Yermolenko, Baruch .. 1999 12 45 3.75
David Nelson, Allegheny ... 1977 1 40 3.64
John loannu, Montclair St. ... 1983 16 58 3.63
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL) .. 2005 20 72 3.60

POINTS

Player, Team Year Games
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville........ 1983 18
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo.... 1985 19
Ryan Mangano, Medaille.... 2006 22
John Drummond, PiedmOnt.....o.. 2004 26
Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. ..... 2004 20
Joey Barone, Calvin...... . 1991 22
Derek Mosely, Phila. Biblical... 2006 24
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville ... 1984 19
Fabio Miranda, CCNY........ 1993 17
Patrick Laurent, Eastern... 1998 21
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville ... 1982 18
Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L.L). 2002 22
Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD)..... . 2001 19
David Niederholtmeyer,

Dominican (IL) . 2005 20
John Ploeger, Capital... 1979 14
Tom DeGeorge, Arcadia.. 2001 22
Doug Edwards, Scranton 1990 22
Savvas Kyriakidis, Hunter.... 1987 15
Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. 1997 21
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (A 2001 22
Steve Clark, Plymouth St. .. 1982 19
Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. 1992 22
Eric Brown, Wheaton (IL). 1998 22
Cory Cwiklinski, Medaille 2003 19
Brian Nord, Concordia (W . 2007 20
GOALS PER GAME
Player, Team Year

1983

Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo
John Ploeger, Capital
Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. ...
Savvas Kyriakidis, Hunter.

Hernan Borja, NJIT
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville ...
Drew Griffin, Piedmont.

1987

1980

Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville ... 1984
Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD)..... 2001
Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2007
Goskel Ergene, Bard 2001
Larry Shelhammer, Gust. Adolphus 1975
Fabio Miranda, CCNY 1993
Illya Yermolenko, Baruch 1998
llya Yermolenko, Baruch.. .. 1999

. 1983
1977

John loannu, Montclair St.
David Nelson, Allegheny ...

Joey Barone, Calvin 1991
Ryan Mangano, Medaille ... 2006
Elliot Hooper, Mount Union... .. 1974

2000
2001

Robert Gomes, ElIms
Alex Blake, Williams
Patrick Laurent, Eastern..
Adriano dos Santos, EIms...

Jason Ross, Augustana (IL).
Brian Nord, Concordia (WI)

GOALS

Player, Team

Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville
Patrick McGinnis, ColOrado COl. ...mmmmmmmmmmsssmsesssssssns
Joey Barone, Calvin
Ryan Mangano, Medaille

Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville
Patrick Laurent, Eastern
Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD)
Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L.I.).

John Ploeger, Capital
Jason Ross, Augustana (IL)
Brian Nord, Concordia (WI)
Aluede Okokhere, Cal LUtNEraN ....cceeeeeeseersssssnnnns
Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams

Matt Bills, Messiah
John Drummond, Piedmont
Drew Griffin, Piedmont.
Derek Mosely, Phila. Biblical
Steve Clark, Plymouth St.

Dave Rosenberger, Luther
Mike Schweinert, Wis.-PlatteVille ...........reersssnnenns
Verne Houston, Wartburg
Harrison Kibombo-Lugujjo, Wartburg.............

Goals
41
42
34
29
39

34
29
32
27
32

32
32
32

26
30

26
27
27
27
20

Games
18
19
14
20
15

Assists Points

14
8
24
30
8

17
23
13
21
1

10
10
8

20
1"

17
13
12
12
26

9
15
17
17

5

Goals
41
42
30
39
27

Games
19
18
20
22
22

18
19
21
19
22

14
20
20
19
20

26
26
17
24
19

Avg.
2.28
2.21
2.14
1.95
1.80

1.79
1.78
1.71
1.68
1.68

1.67
1.62
1.60
1.59
1.58

1.58
1.56
1.55
1.55
1.55

1.54
153
153
152
1.50

1.50
1.50



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

ASSISTS PER GAME

Player, Team

Fabio Miranda, CCNY.
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR)....
John Drummond, Piedmont..
Timmy Kyrkostas, Norwich.....
Ken Potts, Saint John's (MN)....

Jeff Valentini, Augustana (IL)..
Mike Domin, Carthage..............
Milton Medeiros, Plymouth St. .
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray
Ryan Mangano, Medaille.....

Elliot Hooper, Mount Union...
Kurt Gaugler, Haverford
Josef Powell, Williams
Mark Bleser, Johnson & Wales (RI)
Craig Dziadowicz, Wis.-Whitewater ..

Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington..
Troy Edwards, Wheaton (IL)....
Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. ...
Jamie Malone, Marietta

Dan DePablos, Luther

Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. .....
Paul Andrew, Plymouth St. ...
T.R. Bell, Lake Forest
Steve Hemke, Frostburg St. ..
Todd Hasbarger, Concordia-M

Ahmed Mohyeldin, Emory.......ccccc..

.. 1998
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL)......... 2005
Karl Dix, Emory. 2005
Chris Kunzig, St. Joseph's (L.I.) .. 2007
Gary Boughton, Medaille ... .. 2009

ASSISTS

Player, Team

John Drummond, Piedmont.
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR)
Timmy Kyrkostas, Norwich
Ryan Mangano, Medaille
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray.

Troy Edwards, Wheaton (IL)
Derek Mosely, Phila. Biblical
Chris Kunzig, St. Joseph's (L.I.)
Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington............mmee
Gary Boughton, Medaille

Ali Goncalves, Westfield St.
Fabio Miranda, CCNY.
Mike Domin, Carthage
Milton Medeiros, Plymouth St. ..........
Craig Dziadowicz, Wis.-Whitewater ..

Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL)
Gary Boughton, Medaille
Ali Goncalves, Westfield St.
Shamil Salah, N.C. Wesleyan
Dan DePablos, Luther

Arron Lujan, Colorado Col.
Wayne Street, Ohio Wesleyan
Jeff Valentini, Augustana (IL)
Steve Hemke, Frostburg St.
Edward Ferdinand, Bethany (WV)

Mark Bleser, Johnson & Wales (RI)
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL)...
Gary Boughton, Medaille

SAVES PER GAME

Player, Team
Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan....
Albert Stroble, Marywood ..
Skip Haile, Manhattanville ..
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster.
Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva

Elias Skiff, Southern Vt.
German Rojas, John Jay ..
Luke Windy, William Penn...
Luke Windy, William Penn....
Dave Malefsky, New Jersey City

David Biddinger, Lake Erie.......
Andrew LaMacchia, Regis (M
Ty Miller, Capital
Victor Kashouh, Wheelock
Mark Bennett, Wash. & Lee.

Ruddley Emerson, Cazenovia
Tim Wolters, Hilbert

Games Assists

Year
2004
2001
2001
2006
1993

1993
2006
2007
1991
2009

1974
1993
1996

.. 1997
. 1998

2003
2006
1975
1988
1992

1993
1994
1996
1997

. 1997

... 2004
. 2005

2008

Games

Avg.
1.24
1.18
1.15
1.14
1.13

1.1
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1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
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Games Assists

26
22
22
22
21

Saves

303
285
279
308
171

251
195
255
222
174

308
272
256
164
192

264
188

30
26
25
24
23

Avg.
21.64
19.00
18.60
18.12
17.10

16.73
16.25
15.94
15.86
15.82

15.40
15.11
15.06
1491
14.77

14.67
14.46

Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Brad Cordrey, Salisbury ... 14 200 14.29
Mike Lathrop, Cazenovia. 17 241 14.18
John Simon, Trinity (CT) 12 170 14.17
SAVES

Player, Team Year Games Saves
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster 2000 17 308
David Biddinger, Lake Erie 2000 20 308
Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan 1976 14 303
Albert Stroble, Marywood 1998 15 285
Skip Haile, Manhattanville 1985 15 279
Andrew LaMacchia, Regis (MA) ...covvuuuuuuermmsesssssssssssssessenns 2008 18 272
Ruddley Emerson, Cazenovia 2001 18 264
Ty Miller, Capital 1995 17 256
Luke Windy, William Penn 1999 16 255
Casey Snyder, Neumann 2001 20 253
Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. 2007 15 251
Mike Lathrop, Cazenovia 1999 17 241
Steve Neder, Wis.-Platteville 1980 17 238
Jay Magid, Albright 2001 18 237
Adam Gawronski, ANNa Maria .....ueeeeeesesessssssssssmsssssssens 1998 18 235
Chris Doerr, Albright 1993 17 234
Matt Mason, St. Joseph's (L.l.) 2003 20 234
Matt Mason, St. Joseph's (L.l.) 2000 20 233
Phil Schneider, Defiance 1999 18 230
Kurt Reckamp, Wartburg 1996 19 229
Cris Cornell, Caltech 2000 19 229
SAVE PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Year Games Saves GA Pct.
Nathan DuBois, Loras... 19 64 3 955
Kyle Marks, York (PA)..... 19 37 2 949
Pascaul Venter, Augsburg 18 99 6 .943
Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams 23 95 6 .941
Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan .. 20 48 3 94
Josh McElroy, Norwich 18 76 5 938
Brian Bush, Middlebury 20 87 6 935
Konrad Karasek, Case........ 14 51 4 927
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. 20 51 4 927
Zach Carr, Stevens Institute 20 76 6 .927
Andrew Wu, McDaniel 19 87 7 926
Brian Lawson, Puget Sound 2005 16 62 5 925
Ryan Platt, Nazareth .........cc.... 2009 1 72 6 .923
Thomas Anderson, Concordia (WI) 2006 19 59 5 922
Tyler Garry, Gust. Adolphus. 2006 21 81 7 920
Trenton Spindler, Emory.. 2010 18 81 7 920
Frank Gorman, Rivier.... 1996 17 114 10 919
Eric Ferguson, Ithaca.... . 2005 16 44 4 917
Josh McElroy, Norwich ..... . 2001 20 94 9 913
Jamison Dague, Ohio Wesleyan. .. 2006 22 72 7 9N
Dustin Walker, Penn St.-Behrend............. 2007 16 72 7 911
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

(Must have played at least half of team’s minutes)

Player, Team Year GA Min. GAA
Kyle Marks, York (PA) 2008 2 1,371 0.13
Dan Welch, Macalester 1997 3 1,749 0.15
Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus .. 2004 3 1,544 0.17
Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan .. 2009 3 1483 0.8
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St..... .. 2007 4 1,818 0.20
Nathan DuBois, Loras 2007 3 1,336 0.20
Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus.. .. 2003 3 1,318 0.21
Dustin Crooker, St. Lawrence.. 2000 3 1,197 0.23
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz 2006 5 1,932 0.23
Gary Kane Jr,, Johns Hopkins .. 2004 5 1,810 025
Peter Boyer, Drew 2003 6 2,099 026
Luke Strom, Gust. Adolphus.... .. 2010 3 1,027 0.26
Pete Simonini, Plymouth St. ... 1978 5 1,710 0.26
Harrison Jacobs, Ohio Wesleyan 1994 4 1338 027
Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams .. 2005 6 1,967 0.27
Rob Blanck, Williams 1988 5 1,602 0.28
Zach Carr, Stevens INSHItULE.........eevessmseesssssssse 2010 6 1,883 0.29
Chris Esnes, Rowan 1999 6 1,848 0.29
Dustin Shambach, Messiah ... 2004 7 2,137 0.30
Chris Balducci, Plattsburgh St. ... . 1992 5 1,512 030
Ryan Goettel, Medaille 2009 5 1,510 0.30
Brian Zaks, Roanoke 1998 3 899 0.30
SOLO SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct.
Terry Leiendecker, Saint John’s (MN) e 1982 18 15 833
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St............ .. 2007 20 16 .800




INDIVIDUAL LEADERS 5
Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct. | POINTS
Ryan Goettel, Medaille 20 16 .800 .
Zach Carr, Stevens Institute... 20 16 .800 Player, Te.am. Years Games Points
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz... 22 17 773 | Tony Crescitelli, MCLA..... 1975-78 62 @258
Jim Jianette, Wis.-PIatteVille ..........ouwmremeessesssssesssssssns 1982-84 55 247
Peter Boyer, Drew 23 17 739 | Steve Clark, Plymouth St. 1980-83 78 223
Pete Simonini, Plymouth St.. 19 14 737 | Eric Brown, Wheaton (IL) 1996-99 90 210
ngfcf}?‘fcgr:;'gt Svtetﬁrsblﬁlsr}nute %% }g ;3; Arron Lujan, Colorado Col 1991-94 84 200
Dan Welch, Macalester ......... 18 13 722 | TimTrava, St. Joseph's (L) 2000-03 7 199
! Joey Barone, Calvin 1988-91 77 198
j’g;?mgggn&:cuﬁﬁtégund ;_;8, }g ;g% Gllenn IJl.ll(dge, ﬁastern CONN. St corrreerrsrrssmsessssnson 1984-87 73 195
, Vlaciviurray ........ . Alex Blake, Williams 1999-02 73 195
Ea\ée Tﬁrg(?trson;sGuistAf(\}IdclJlr;1 us.. }‘71 }g ;g)g Matt Kochanowski, Dominican (IL)... .. 2005-08 84 191
Trrévzl)r B?gw(r)\nlc-}ulsjts )-\do?prfj\ulsJS 2007 17 12 706 | PedroRodriguez, MacMurray 89 185
! : - : Stuart Bracher, Bethany (WV) 82 185
Gary Kane Jr., Johns Hopkins 2004 20 14 700 | Fredy Guiran, Kean 69 184
Alberto Gomez, UC San Diego.. 1985 23 16 696 | Cory Cwiklinski, Medaille 79 184
rgikeBSvelrr]\a, Sa,\l/i‘sburtyl.(.].I ..... 1999 %g 18 .ggg Drew Griffin, Piedmont. 2004-07 70 184
an Boreham, Mount Ida.. .
’ Trevor Mutch, Claremont-M-S............coeeeeemnnnneeeenns 1998-01 77 183
;e'te l\gad;, V]\\/Il('):j);rekr) :2 E ::i Mcellrk Phillips, Ken Ion 1991-94 73 180
rian bush, MViaadlebury..... g Adam Lunger, Dallas 2005-08 75 178
Maxwell Gutbrod, Dominican (IL) .... 19 13 684 | Eric Themm, ClaremOnt-M-S ....oouwermrsesesmrsssessssssns 1982-85 85 177
lan Banda, Wooster 1987-90 71 177
SOLO SHUTOUTS Boris Jerkunica, Emory 1983-86 84 175
Player, Team Year Games Shutouts JStuartF|>-|u(IjI§ﬁ, Rg_ggr WIllaMS cocovevecnnresnsscsisssesesssesene ;8(9)288 ?(3) } ;g
| Wallace, MacM 1991 2 1 orge Pradilla, Piedmont -
JoelWallce, Machuray oy 8 Sainey Sanyang, Bethany (WV) - 1994-97 89 17
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz... 2006 22 17 Rob Mouw, Wheaton (IL) 1996-99 68 173
Alberto Gomez, UC San Diego.. 1985 23 16 Scott Deopere, Wis.-OShKOSH ..uuuueeeveeeneessssssssssssssesseens 1997-00 76 173
JD?SWEb%Egzabe;hFown : 33? i; 1 2 @Assist totals only available for 1975.
eff Schmid, Otterbein
Mike Svelha, Salisbury 1999 23 16 GOALS PER GAME
Matt Borchard, Fredonia St. 2005 25 16 .
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. ......eemmensssssssnes 2007 20 16 (Min. 40 Goals)
Zach Carr, Stevens Institute 2009 22 16 Player, Teanl‘l Years Games Goals Avg.
f Tony Crescitelli, MCLA 1975-78 62 123 1.98
Ryan Goette, Medalle...... 2008 2 I Jim Jianette, Wis-Plattevile . "1982-84 55 105 191
Walt Gotr'ell Rowan 1981 23 15 Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo . 1984-85 36 66 1.83
Terry Leiendecker, Saint JOhN's (MN).......ooeoooererree 1982 18 15 Eab|o eradr)da, CCNY...... - 1993-95 54 76 141
Reed Welch, Ohio Wesleyan 1991 24 15 an Browdie, Lawrence...... . 1982-85 42 57 1.36
: Steve Spirk, Wilmington (OH) . 1977-79 49 63 1.29
P ey 2008 2 I John loannu, Montclair St. [198284 46 58 126
Chris Rasmussen PIymoutH 1) S 1983 22 14 David Nelson, AIIegh,eny g 40 20 125
Kevin Ferrari. Scranton 1986 33 14 Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.l.) . 2000-03 71 88 1.24
Brian Siljandér, UC SaN DI€QO.....uvccrrummreeessssnsessssssssssessses 1990 21 14 Steve Clark, Plymouth St. ...... 1980-83 78 96 1.23
Jay Varrato, Elizabethtown 1990 5 14 Stuart Hylke, RpgerWiIIiams 1998-00 63 77 1.22
Jonathan Barth, Ohio Wesleyan ... 1999 22 14 B‘reer\r{'vaﬁréfg:}éP'l\?ﬁ_lr_nont %g%’% ;g 2;' Hg
82%5?&12’ jgmi :82&:2: %88‘61 %g 12 David Niederholtme er, Dominican (IL)........ 2003-05 44 52 1.18
Tyler Garry, Cust. Adolphus 2006 5 14 Ryan Mangano, Medaille........cmmrecrns 2005-06 44 51 1.16
John Drummond, Piedmont 2003-04 45 52 1.16
Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St.. . 1984-87 73 82 1.12
Glen Jaskelewicz, Cabrini 1989-92 72 80 1.11
Alex Blake, Williams 1999-02 73 81 1.1
Key Akintunde, WOOSLET ........ccvccoeermrecsssssnecesrs 1974-77 58 64 1.10
Robert Gomes, Elms 1998-01 60 66 1.10
PQINTS PE_R GAME Scott Deopere, Wis.-Oshkosh . 1997-00 76 82 1.08
(Min. 100 Points) Sav&/as Kyriakidis, Hunter 1984-87 55 59 1.07
: Fredy Guiran, Kean 1990-92 69 74 1.07
;::‘J,;?];et:':/‘ws Plattevile Years Ga5";es P‘;z‘;s 2“"3' Sam Williams, MOUNE UNION. ..o 197376 43 4% 107
Tony Crescit’elli, MCLA......... 62 @258 416 | GOALS
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo... 36 142 3.94
Ryan Mangano, Medaille... 44 142 323 | Player,Team Years  Games Goals
John Drummond, Piedmont. 45 145 3.22 | Tony Crescitelli, MCLA..... 1975-78 62 123
Steve Spirk, Wilmington (OH) 49 156 318 Jim Jianette, Wis.-PlatteVille ... ceererrennnennns 1982-84 55 105
David Niederholtmeyer, Domin 44 139 3.16 Steve Clark, Plymout,h St 1980:83 78 9
David Nel Alleah 40 118 595 Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000-03 71 88
Stae\Ce Clgr?(OB’Iymg% tﬁr_g -------- 78 23 Sse | EricBrown, Wheaton (L) 1996-99 90 86
John loannu, Montclair St. 46 131 285 | Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2004-07 70 84
Robert Gomes. Elms 60 169 282 Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St.. ... 1984-87 73 82
Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s 71 199 280 | oottDeopere Wis -Oshkosh e 5
, St. 1) . . .
Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams . 63 175 2.78 GIZ); Jaik%lev:/ilcE;mCabrini 1989-92 72 80
Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. 1984-87 73 195 267 !
Alex Blake, Williams 1999-02 73 195 267 Trevor Mutch, Claremont-M-S.... ... 1998-01 77 80
Fredv Guiran. Kean 1990-92 69 184 267 Stuart Bracher, Bethany (WV) ... 1998-01 82 78
Herrian Borja, NJIT 1977-80 55 146 265 | jomeHouston, ,Wartb“rg 2o 8 78
Drew Griffin, Piedmont 200407 70 184 263 | St Hulke, Roger Willams 1998-00 63 77
Jeff Geddes, Connecticut Col. .. .. 1985-88 56 146 261 L
Marc Whitman, Plattsburgh St. .... 1989-92 48 124 258 Faar?gap‘ﬂé?f\}ggbgg;“( ]gg;zgg ;‘1‘ ;6‘
Joey Barone, Calvin 1988-91 77 198 257 Fredy Guir'an Kean 1990-92 69 74
Rob M(.JL.IW, Wheaton (|L). ............... 1996-99 68 173 2.54 Mark PhiIIips,I Kenyon 1991-94 73 74
Jsgrrge\/\lli’lg?i?ﬂ: Mggm&;’;'on-- o ;8(7)2(7)8 ‘7‘8 }gg %gg Harrison Kibombo-Lugujjo, Wartburg................. 2003-06 82 74
lan Banda, Wooster 1987-90 71 177 249 O\ﬁﬁ?utgnwgg' [I)eilflw:r : %gg?gﬁ ;g ;g
Savvas Kyriakidis, HUNtET .....c.ccovureresnrscssnnres 1984-87 55 137 249 | EricWest, Jlohgs Hopl?ins 1994-97 78 72
@Assist totals only available for 1975. Josh Card, Trinity (TX).......... 1999-02 81 72
Matt Kochanowski, Dominican (IL) c........ceeeessennnn. 2005-08 84 72



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

ASSISTS PER GAME

(Min. 25 Assists)

Player, Team Years

Gary Broughton, Medaille 2006-09 86
John Drummond, Piedmont.. . 2003-04 45
Ryan Mangano, Medaille..... . 2005-06 44
Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. . 1974-76 58
Steve Montgomery, Goucher 1991-94 55
Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington................ 1991-93 61
Karl Dix, Emory 2003-05 55
Ahmed Mohyeldin, EMOry ... 1997-98 36
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL)....... 2003-05 44
Matt Boehnen, Wis.-OShKosh .........cmeeerressnne 1998-01 65
Mike Domin, Carthage 1995-97 53
Arron Lujan, Colorado Col.. . 1991-94 84
Todd Hasbarger, Concordia-M’head. . 1994-97 65
Mark Pawlyshyn, Wis.-Oshkosh.. . 1988-91 72
Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL) 2001-04 68
Matt Cummins, MacMurray. 2000-02 49
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray..... . 1990-93 89
Craig Dziadowicz, Wis.-Whitewater .. . 1996-98 57
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville......... . 1982-84 55
Shaun Mutch, Claremont-M-S . 1998-01 72
Cody Schram, Emerson... . 2003-06 55
Boris Jerkunica, Emory ... . 1983-86 84
Todd Taplin, Connecticut . 1985-88 56
Santiago Mejia, Loras.. . 2006-09 94
Robert Gomes, EIms.... 1998-01 60
ASSISTS

Player, Team Years
Gary Boughton, Medaille 2006-09
Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. 1991-94
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMUITaY .......ecmmmsessmssessnnes 1990-93
Santiago Mejia, Loras 2006-09
Boris Jerkunica, Emory 1983-86

Mark Pawlyshyn, Wis.-Oshkosh
Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington..
Wayne Street, Ohio Wesleyan
Ali Goncalves, Westfield St.
Matt Boehnen, Wis.-OShKosh ........coeeeermnsnnnseersssnnne

Jason Cairns, TCNJ 1994-97
Jeff Moore, Richard Stockton ... 1998-01
Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL) ... 2001-04
Mike Kane, Scranton 1986-89
Steve Montgomery, Goucher ... 1991-94

Todd Hasbarger, Concordia-M’head.
Derrick Spires, Anderson (IN)..........
Matt Kochanowski, Dominican (IL)...
Shane Shackford, Mary Washington
Shaun Mutch, Claremont-M-S

1994-97
1996-99
2005-08

2007-10

Geoff Pezon, Messiah
Justin Abbey, Rowan 1993-95, 97
Les Lunsford, Richard Stockton ... 1995-98

Rodney Malone, Greenville
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR)....

Barry Finnerty, Wheaton (MA)....

Karl Dix, Emory . 2003-05
SAVES PER GAME

(Min. 300 Saves)

Player, Team Years Games
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster. 2000-03 33
Phil Schneider, Defiance....... . 1998-01 62
Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria ... . 1998-01 71
Walter Donne, Capital......... . 1974-77 36
Luke Windy, William Penn... 1996-99 61
Rich Wieand, D’Youville 2003-05 41
Sean Martineck, Fredonia St. . 1992-95 43
Jim Sweeney, Albright..... . 1994-97 64
Eric Nelson, Montclair St. ... . 1981-83 46
Ryan Kuepper, Daniel Webster .. 1998-00 52
Matt Mason, St. Joseph's (L.l.)..... 2000-03 83
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams 1980-84 91
John Jarvis, Rivier 2007-10 52
Brian Garrahy, GOUChET .........cvcomeeerreesssensressss 1991-92 35
Jim Tiffin, Nazareth 1994-97 66
Dennis McGonagle, Emerson..... . 1996-99 56
Larry Guenther, Penn St.-Behrend. . 1982-85 52
Bob Stevens, Webster ... . 1991-94 52
Mark Bennett, Wash. & Lee. . 1974-77 42
Rance Clouse, Principia......... . 1981-84 59
Dan Campagna, Emmanuel (MA).. 2003-06 45

Games Assists

Avg.
0.95
091
091
0.86
0.85

0.84
0.82
0.81
0.80
0.77

0.75
0.74
0.72
0.72
0.71

0.69
0.69
0.68
0.67
0.64

0.64
0.63
0.63
0.62
0.62

Games Assists

Saves
456
761
863
422
714

469
473
698
496
543

831
867
493
328
618

521
479
478
381
530

398

82
62
61
58
53

52
51
51
50
50

48
48
48
47
47

47
47
47
46
46

46
45
45
45
45

45
45

Avg.
13.82
12.27
12.15
11.72
11.70

1144
11.00
1091
10.78
10.44

10.01
9.53
9.48
9.37
9.36

9.30
9.21
9.19
9.07
8.98

8.84

Player, Team Years Games
Chris Doerr, Albright ... 1990-93 64
Matt Brand, Cornell College 1997-00 69
Wayne Beal, Elizabethtown. 1975-77 49
Ken Richvalsky, Marietta ... 1980-83 48
SAVES

Player, Team Years
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams 1980-84
Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria .. 1998-01
Matt Mason, St. Joseph's (L.L.)...... 2000-03
Phil Schneider, Defiance 1998-01
Luke Windy, William Penn 1996-99
Jim Sweeney, Albright 1994-97
Jim Tiffin, Nazareth 1994-97
Matt Brand, Cornell College ... mmmmmmrecsssssees 1997-00
Steve Vobbe, Otterbein 1988-91
Michael Murphy, Dickinson 1998-01
Chris Doerr, Albright 1990-93
Kurt Reckamp, Wartburg 1995-98
Ryan Kuepper, Daniel WEDSET ........cuureemmeerrecsssessees 1998-00
Rance Clouse, Principia 1981-84
Steve Crawford, MUSKINGUM ...ccooveuveeeemsenneeesssmsesssesssaees 1997-00
¢Poloko Qobose, Gallaudet 2008-10
Dennis McGonagle, EMErson.......mmeesseessssssees 1996-99
Clark Zelazo, Curry. 2004-07
Rob Swanson, Simpson 1995-98
Eric Nelson, Montclair St. 1981-83
John Jarvis, Rivier 2007-10
Tim MacCarrick, Clarkson 1983-86
David Knapp, Ohio NOIthern.....uemesssssssssmmssesssens 1989-92
Ken Cohen, Allegheny 1994-97
Larry Guenther, Penn St.-Behrend.........ecuusnee. 1982-85
CActive player.

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

(Min. 2,500 Minutes)

Player, Team Years GA
Brian Bush, Middlebury. 2007-08 15
Peter Simonini, Plymouth St. . 1976-79 24
Tyler Garry, Gust. Adolphus. 2005-06 15
Zach Carr, Stevens Institute.. 2007-10 35
Dustin Shambach, Messiah..... 2003-06 32
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. 2005-08 22
Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN). 1980-83 28
Peter Van Sant, Puget Sound.. 2004-07 18
Jared Clugston, Messiah....... 2006-09 33
Brian Siljander, UC San Diego. 1987-90 33
Piotr Sliwa, Dominican (IL).. 2005-08 36
Steve Morad, Wheaton (IL) .. 1995-98 26
Peter Boyer, Drew 2000-03 33
Marc Frank, Transylvania 2003-06 20
Nick Mele, Montclair St 2005-08 32
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz 2004-07 22
Chris Hagemann, Wheaton (IL) ... 1984-85 23
Andy Roraff, Redlands. 2004-07 42
Chris Balducci, Plattsburgh St. .. 1990-92 26
Trey Kramer, Transylvania 2006-09 38
Chris Boyles, Messiah 1998-01 40
Gary Kane Jr.,, Johns HOPKINS.....ccoueerreeseenneecssses 2001-04 43
Kyle Marks, York (PA) 2005-08 47
Brendan Murphy, St. Lawrence 1998-01 26
Jamison Dague, Ohio Wesleyan. 2004-07 45
Colin Robinson, Washington-St. Louis... 2002-04 19
Chris Celentano, Stevens Institute 2003-06 35
CAREER SHUTOUTS

Player, Team Years
Pete Simonini, Plymouth St 1976-79
Chris Rasmussen, Plymouth St. .........ueecmmeeeresssnees 1980-83
Marshall Chapin, Kenyon 1990-93
Tom Sauer, Richard Stockton....... 1997-00
Dustin Walker, Penn St.-Behre| 2006-09
Greg Sutton, St. Lawrence 1995-98
Terry Dimick, Plymouth St. 1983-86
Chris Schultz, Ozarks 2001-04
Dan Welch, Macalester 1995-97
Brian Bush, Middlebury. 2005-08
Magnus Karlsson, Plymouth St... 1994-97
Nick Carlin-Voigt, Kalamazoo 2000-03
Brian Sarber, Ozarks 2005-08

Saves
554
592
419
408

Games
91
71
83
62
61

64
66
69
87
72

64
72
52
59
66

51
56
72
83
46

52
62
61

52

Min.
3,890
6,120
3,582
8,190
7,449

4,983
5,850
3,508
6,026
5922

6,407
4,600
5,804
3,483
5,541

3,744
3,870
7,037
4215
4,482

6,322
6,745
7,353
4,049
6,957

2,932
5,386

Games

72
76
78
69

66
81

46

68
72
78

Avg.
8.66
8.58
8.55
8.50

Saves
867
863
831
761
714

698
618
592
585
567

554
544
543
530
526

525
521
512
511
496

493
484
484
481
479

GAA
0.35
0.35
0.38
0.38
0.39

0.40
043
0.46
0.49
0.50

0.51
0.51
0.51
0.52
0.52

0.53
0.53
0.54
0.56
0.56

0.57
0.57
0.58
0.58
0.58

0.58
0.58

SO
43

32
30
30

29
28
27

26

25
25
25
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GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED Time Player, Team Opponent Date
Player, Team Years Min. 0:27  BenPremo, Brandeis Wentworth Inst. Sept. 8, 2005
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams 1980-84 8,190 0:27  David Drake, Johns Hopkins Ursinus Oct. 12, 2007
Zach Carr, Stevens Institute 2007-10 8,190 | 0:31  Robbie Pacini, Fitchburg St. Rivier Oct. 28,2010
Steve Vobbe, Otterbein 1988-91 7,830 | 0:47  Juan Saldana, Dominican (IL) Concordia Chicago Oct. 4, 2006
William McNeel, Scranton 1979-82 7,748 | 0:50  Mike Pepe, Ohio Wesleyan Case Oct. 10, 1992
Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams 2003-06 7,596 | 0:52  Mark Bachman, Kalamazoo Adrian Oct. 26, 1993
Charlie Brightwell, Rhodes 1993-96 7,560 0:52  Marcelo Carpio, New Jersey City ~ St. Joseph’s (L.I.) Oct. 16, 2005
Dave Arehart, Shenandoah 1985-88 7,557 | 0:54  Nico Toro, Dominican (IL) Benedictine (IL) Oct. 18, 2006
Chris Necklas, Babson 2004-07 7,503 | 0:54 Josh Sewell, New Jersey City Lehman Oct. 4,2010
Rob Swanson, Simpson 1995-98 7,465
Tyler Hodgins, Wash. & Jeff. 2005-08 7459 | FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME PLAYER
Dustin Shambach, Messiah 2003-06 7449 | Time Player, Team Opponent Date
Jeff Schmid, Otterbein 1996-99 7,380 1:09  Mike Pepe (12:57, 13:16,
Adam Whitehead, St. Scholastica 2004-07 7,356 14:06), Ohio Wesleyan Case Oct. 10, 1992
Kyle Marks, York (PA) 2005-08 7353 | 1:44  Robbie Pacini (22:45, 23:16
Reed Welch, Ohio Wesleyan 1988-91 7,192 24:29), Fitchburg St. Rivier Oct. 28,2010
Mike Rentner, TCNJ 1989-92 7,192 1:55  Juan Saldana (54:03, 54:50, ) )
Emilio Coletta, St. Lawrence 2005-08 7,190 55:58), Dominican (IL) Concordia Chicago Oct. 4, 2006
Matt Pachniuk, Wheaton (MA) 2003-06 7158 | 212 Mark Bachman (24:01, 25:21, )
Ryan Stanley, Pacific (OR) 1998-02 7,154 26:13), Kalamazoo Adrian Oct. 26, 1993
Kevin Ferrari, Scranton 1983-86 7,125 3:42  Patrick Floeck (55:10, 58:38, o
Ethan Felsing, Olivet 2007-10 7.101 5.8.52),Tr|n|ty (TX) Birmingham-So. Oct. 24,2008
Ralph Giangiulio, Arcadia 2002-05 7,068 3:58  Jeritt Thayer (13:47, 15:20, i
Andy Roraff, Redlands 2004-07 7,037 17:45), New York U. City Tech Sept. 16, 2006
Jamison Dague, Ohio Wesleyan 2004-07 6,957 | 418 Alexander Farr (62:25, 65:35
Mike Anthony, Castleton 2006-09 6,938 66:38), Brandeis Newbury Sept. 16,2010
5:12  Patrick )Floeck (5(3:2;5, 55:10, h
PLAYERS WITH 4 ALS AND 40 ASSIST 58:38), Trinity (TX Birmingham-So. Oct. 24,2008
(Ch I S ical ord O)Go S D 40 ASSISTS 6:10  Ricky Griffin (45:59, 48:30
ronological order 52:09), Carnegie Mellon Saint Vincent Sept. 23,2009
Player, Team Goals Assists Points Years 7:05  Aaron Gentry (34:45, 37:58,
Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. ... 43 50 136 197476 41:50), LeTourneau Southwestern Christian  Sept. 22, 2004
Mike Kane, Scranton 47 131 1986-89 7:34  Josh Sewell (59:23, 66:03
Scott Gillanders, Ohio Wesleyan .. 41 135 1987-90 66:57), New Jersey City Lehman Oct. 4, 2010
Kurt Gaugler, Haverford.......... 44 128 1990-93 7:35  Ben Premo (5:42, 6:09, 13:17),
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray.... 61 185 1990-93 Brandeis Wentworth Inst. Sept. 8, 2005
Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. . 69 62 200 199194 | 807 RossGolla (16:04, 18:14,
Todd Ancelet, Luther 40 138 1994-97 24:11), Saint John's (MN) Augsburg Sept. 26, 2000
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR)... 45 149 1998-01 808 Ben McAbee (16:41, 21:44,
Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL) 48 156 2001-04 24:49), Johns Hopkins Keystone Sept. 18, 2006
John Drummond, Piedmont. 4 145 2003-04 | 11:27 Saég‘é%?nDson, (71:36, 78:34 ‘ Oct. 162004
Cory Cwiklinski, Megailllle... 42 184 2003-06 3l enison enyon 1o
Ryan Mangano, Medaille... 40 142 2005-06
Derek Mosely, Phila. Biblical.. 41 169 2005-07 CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH AT LEAST ONE GOAL
Matt Kochanowski, Dominican ( 47 191 2005-08 | No. Player, Team From To
Geoff Pezon, Messiah 46 154 2007-10 | 15 Matthew Doran, Johns Hopkins Sept. 2, 2000 Nov. 1, 2000
; ind _ 15  TimTrava, St. Joseph’s (L.l.) Sept. 14,2002 Nov. 2, 2002
Michael Kapusta, Dominican (IL) ... 40 44 124 2007-10 12 TimTrava, ot Josephs (L1) Sept. 13, 2003 Oct 31,2003
1 Cafrflos Loureiro, Scranton Sept. 16, 1982 Oct. 13,1982
. 11 Jeff Arestivo, Scranton Sept. 13, 1986 Oct. 14, 1986
Mlsce“aneous 11 Glen Jaskelewicz, Cabrini Sept. 30, 1992 Oct. 28, 1992
11 Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. Sept. 19, 1997 Nov. 12, 1997
11 Rob Mouw, Wheaton (IL) Sept. 7, 1999 Oct. 6, 1999
FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME 11 Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (VD) Sept. 27, 2001 Oct. 20, 2001
Time Player, Team Opponent Date 11 Dan Antoniuk, Wheaton (MA) Sept. 8, 2002 Oct. 23,2002
04 Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams Johnson & Wales (Rl)  Sept. 14, 1999 10 Paul Evans, Monmouth (IL) Sept. 30, 1993 Sept. 12, 1994
104 Will Van Noppen, Clark (MA) Wheaton (MA) Oct. 2, 2010 10 Matthew Levine, Emory Aug. 30, 2003 Oct. 4, 2003
06 Bart Pryputniewicz, Carthage Concordia (WI) Sept. 16, 1996 9  Rio Morgan, Wooster Sept. 1, 1990 Sept. 22, 1990
:09  Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. Loras Oct. 5, 1997 9 Josh Card, Trinity (TX) Sept. 29, 2000 Oct. 27, 2000
09 Fredrik Airosto, North Park Milwaukee Engr. Oct. 25,2000 9  Scott Kress, Lakeland Sept. 28, 2003 Oct. 31,2003
:10  Jeremy Shapiro, Gettysburg Wesley Oct. 10, 2000 9  Ryan Mangano, Medaille Sept. 1, 2006 Sept. 26, 2006
11 Pacific Lutheran Own Goal Central (IA) Sept. 7,2008 9  Andrew Thorne, Chestnut Hill Sept. 1, 2006 Sept. 27, 2006
1 Ben Van Nevel, Centre Sewanee Sept, 27,2009
12 Jeff Saunders, Hobart Rochester Inst. Nov. 6, 1992 CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
12 Ross Bower, Kalamazoo Calvin Oct. 29, 2001
) No. Player, Team From To
12 Dwayne Reevey Rowan Hunter RepL29, 2003 | 142800  Peter Boyer, Drew Sept.20,2003  Nov.29, 2003
45 Ancc)J eF; Owgk Ol’)i Cok?ne;on' lams Su‘;“ﬂ o aann a S g"i 132006 1,233:53  John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. ~ Oct. 6, 2007 Sept. 10,2008
: y . q pt. 15, 1,110:00 Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN) Sept. 18, 1982 Nov. 10, 1982
13 Joe Gulotta, Muhlenberg Frank. & Marsh. Sept. 27,1995 11101105  Pascaul Venter Augsbur Oct. 15, 2005 Sept. 25. 2006
113 Nate Bowman, Wheaton (IL) Wis.-Oshkosh Sept. 20, 1997 '310) » U9 9 PSS Pt 2o,
3 b c C diaMhead Ham o 999 1,010:37  Danny Coble, Johns Hopkins Sept. 13,2006 Oct. 25, 2006
:1 eter Curry, Concordia-M'hea amline ct. 11,1 X .
13 Michael Cantell;, PIyrpouth St. Bridgewater St. Sept. 13,2000 g?;g; ﬁ?;g%ggﬁgﬁj'g?ﬂgma St ggg§ ?’1 2(2)8(5)9 83 132(2)889
13 AlunOliver, St. Mary's (MD) Gallaudet Sept. 30, 2001 90000 Mark Maehrer, Muhlenberg Sept.7,1988  Oct. 13,1988
835:17  Doug Timm, Elizabethtown Sept. 22, 1999 Oct. 30, 1999
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME PLAYER 806:52 Charles Huang, Johns Hopkins Oct. 22,1997 Oct. 2, 1999
Time Player, Team Opponent Date 795:11  Mitch Poppen, Wis.-Oshkosh Oct. 29, 1992 Sept. 20, 1993
0:10  CazzWarren, Adrian Goshen Sept. 11,2009 783:00 Steve Kopp, Gettysburg Sept. 14,2002  Oct. 22,2002
0:11  Jason Sabia, Western New Eng.  Anna Maria Sept. 20, 2008 776:24  Keith Millman, Johns Hopkins Sept.21,1996  Oct. 30, 1996
0:12  Martin Forman, Ohio Wesleyan  Oberlin Nov. 3, 1998 757:16  Josh McElroy, Norwich Sept. 6, 2000 Oct. 10, 2000
0:13  Scott Gillanders, Ohio Wesleyan ~ Dayton Oct. 19,1990 73921  Adam Roberts, Ohio Wesleyan Oct. 14, 2000 Nov. 18, 2000
0:14  Patrick Floeck, Trinity STX) Blrmlngham—So. Oct. 24, 2008 73800 Gary Kane Jr, Johns Hopkins Nov. 8, 2003 Sept. 18,2004
0:17  Krzysztof Mroczek, Utica Cazenovia Oct. 2,2000 709:12  Trevor Brown, Gust. Adolphus Aug. 31, 2007 Oct. 7,2007
0:19  Mike Pepe, Ohio Wesleyan Case Oct. 10, 1992 638:28  Dan Boreham, Mount Ida Sept. 1,2004 Sept. 22, 2004
0:25  Travis Mckoy, New Jersey City ~ CCNY Oct. 11,2008 633:00 William McNeel, Scranton Sept. 22, 1982 Oct. 13,1982
631:00 Kyle Miller, Merchant Marine Nov. 13, 1999 Sept. 20, 2000




8 ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Annual Individual Champions

Points Per Game Goals-Against Average

Season Player, Team G GO A P Avg. | Season Player,Team c. G MIN GA GAA
1998 Patrick Laurent, Eastern.... 21 32 11 75 357 | 1998 Brian Zaks, Roanoke... .18 899 3 030
1999 llya Yermolenko, Baruch... 12 19 7 45 375 | 1999 Chris Esnes, Rowan...... .S 21 1,848 6 029
2000 Robert Gomes, Elms.......... 15 23 11 57 3.80 | 2000 Dustin Crooker, St. Lawrence 17 1,197 3 023
2001 Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD). 19 32 8 72 379 | 2001 Doug Lupton, Whitworth....... 21 1,065 4 034
2002 Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.l.)....... 22 32 10 74 336 | 2002 Josh Rosenblum, Trinity (TX) 20 1,209 5 037
2003 Cory Cwiklinski, Medaille .19 24 17 65 342 | 2003 Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus .............. So. 14 1,318 3 0.21
2004 Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. . Sr. 20 39 8 86 430 | 2004 Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus ... L 17 1,544 3 018
2005 David Niederholtmeyer, 2005 Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams.. . 23 1,967 6 027
Dominican (IL) 20 26 20 72 3,60 | 2006 Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz... L 22 1,932 5 023
2006 Ryan Mangano, Medaille .. Sr. 22 34 24 92 418 | 2007 John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St.. 20 1818 4 020
2007 Drew Griffin, Piedmont..... Sr. 12 20 2 42 350
2008 Danny Pecrjslslon, NaC. Wesleyan. J 119 26 7 59 311 %888 Egllﬁ l\}_/ll:rrllésn\c(lc()srkéi;?c))we ;g }%; % 8}‘;
Jorge Pradilla, Piedmont.. J. 19 26 7 59 31 ' ! '
2009  Brian O'Malley, Eureka TS5 19 26 8 60 316 | 2010 LukeStrom, Gust Adolphus 1210273 026
2010 Rob Santaniello, Ramapo.......co..ceereesnee So. 18 21 4 46 256

Saves Per Game
Goals Per Game Season Player, Team G SV  Avg.

1998 Albert Stroble, Marywood : 15 285 19.00
Season Player, Team Cl. G GO Avg. | 1999  LukeWindy, William Penn. S. 16 255 1594
1998 llya Yermolenko, Baruch 12 19 1.58 | 2000 Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster .. Fr. 17 308 18.12
1999 llya Yermolenko, Baruch 12 19 1.58 | 2001 German Rojas, John Jay . 12195 1625
2000 Robert IGomes, Elms 15 23 1.53 | 2002 Matt Talerico, Curry Jr. 16 216 13.50
2001 Ryan Olsen, 5t. Mary's (MD) 1932 168 | 3003  RichWieand, D'Youville 14192 1371
2002 Jason Ross, Augustana (IL) 20 30 150 | 5004 Dan Darden, Concordia (TX) So. 13 161 1238
2003 Mike Figliola, Plattsburgh St 19 25 1.32 | 2005 Dave O'Neill, Immaculata . Fr. 15 180  12.00

Stewart Wagner, Bard............ 19 25 1.32 | 2006 Israel Nery, Southern Vt. Fr. 13 140 1077
2004 Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Co 20 39 1.95 | 2007 Elias Skiff, Southern Vt.... Fr. 15 251 16.73
2005 David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL 20 26 130 | 008 Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva. I 10 171 17.10

2006 Drew Griffin, Piedmont 7 29 171 | 2009 Victor Kashouh, Wheelock So. 11 164 1491
2007 Drew Griffin, Piedmont 12 20 167 | 2010 Filip Linder, Louisiana Col. ...... Fr. 14 198 14.14
2008 Danny Persson, N.C. Wesleyan. 19 26 1.37

Jorge Pradilla, Piedmont 19 26 137

2009 Brian O'Malley, Eureka .19 26 137
2010 Ron Santanieﬁo, (1131 o7 RO . 18 21 117 Save Percel‘ltage*

. Season Player, Team c. G SV GA Pct.
Assists Per Game 2005 Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams. w Jn 2395 6 .94
2006 Pascaul Venter, Augsburg. . 18 99 6 943

2007 Nathan DuBois, Loras...... .19 64 3 955

Season Player, Team a. G A Avg. | 2008 Kyle Marks, York (PA)....... 19 37 2 949
1998 Craig Dziadowicz, Wis.-Whitewater Sr. 20 21 1.05 | 2009 Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan.... 20 48 3 941
1999 Jason Vishio, Gettysburg...... . Sr. 19 18 095 | 2010 Zach Carr, Stevens INSttUte co.eveeseen. .20 76 6 .927

2000 Aerik Williams, Johns Hopkins. Jr 20 19 0.95 )
2001 Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR).. Sr. 22 26 1.18 | *Category added in 2005

2002 Brandon Migitsch, Pitt.-Greens Sr. 20 19 0.95

2003 Karl Dix, Emory So. 20 18 0.90
2004 John Drummond, Piedmont : 26 30 1.15
2005 David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL Sr. 20 20 1.00

Karl Dix, Emory Sr. 18 18 1.00
2006 Ryan Mangano, Medaille ........mmrecsneeens Sr. 22 24 1.09

2007 Chris Kunzig, St. Joseph's (L.L.).. . Sr. 23 23 1.00
2008 Gary Boughton, Medaille..... . 21 20 0.95
2009 Gary Boughton, Medaille...... . Sr. 22 22 1.00
2010 Shane McGrory, Rutgers-Camden.. Sr. 22 17 0.77




TEAM RECORDS

Team Records

Official NCAA Division lll men’s soccer records
began with the 1974 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Annual champions started in the 1998
season, which was the first year the NCAA com-
piled weekly leaders. In statistical rankings, the
rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the
numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS
Game
60—Luther vs. Morningside, Sept. 8, 2001; Piedmont vs.
Fisk, Oct. 10, 2004

GOALS
Game

23—Buffalo St. vs. Medaille, Oct. 5, 1999
Season

110—Medaille, 2006 (22 games)
SCORING AVERAGE
Season

5.00—Medaille, 2006 (110 goals in 22 games)
ASSISTS
Game

26—Luther vs. Morningside, Sept. 8, 2001
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE
GOALS BY SAMETEAM

:05—Centre (Mike Weckenbrock and Alex Marsden) vs.
Rose-Hulman, Sept. 29, 2002

Team Leaders

FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE
GOALS, SAMETEAM

:52—Wentworth Inst. (Dan Marra at 44:02, Ben Smuckler
at 44:38, and Own Goal at 44:54) vs. Eastern Nazarene,
Oct. 7,2006

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS

BY OPPOSING TEAMS

:02—Matt Brady, Catholic, then Layne Crothers, Salisbury,
Sept. 6, 2006

SAVES
Game

42—Southern Vt. vs. Western New Eng., Sept. 25, 2004
Season

394—Lake Erie, 2000 (21 games)

SAVES PER GAME
Season

18.85—Wash. & Lee, 1976 (245 in 13 games)
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season

.945—Augsburg, 2006 (6 GA, 104 saves in 19 games)
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Season

0.15—York (PA), 2008 (3 GA in 1,854 min.)
SHUTOUTS
Season

21—Drew, 2003 (25 games)
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.900—Plattsburgh St., 2007 (18 in 20 games)

Miscellaneous

CONSECUTIVE WINS

43—Trinity (TX), Aug. 29, 2003, to Nov. 19, 2004
CONSECUTIVE GAMES
WITHOUT A LOSS

66—Wheaton (IL), Sept. 1, 1996, to Nov. 14, 1998

CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS
40—Ohio Wesleyan, Aug. 30, 1991, to Oct. 29, 1993

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
(includes conference tournaments)
42—Luther, Sept. 18, 1996, to Oct. 4, 2000

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES
WITHOUT A LOSS

(includes conference tournaments)
57—Claremont-M-S, Sept. 1983 to Nov. 1987

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
17—Drew, Sept. 20, 2003, to Nov. 22, 2003

WINS IN A SEASON

25—Richard Stockton, 2001 (25-1-1)

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
37—O0hio Wesleyan, 1974 to present
MOST IMPROVED WON-
LOST RECORD
11%>—Puget Sound, 1998 (7-12-1) to 1999 (20-2-0)
TIES IN A SEASON
9—Fitchburg St.,, 1980

0-OTIES IN A SEASON
4—Ohio Wesleyan, 2006

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON
9—Allegheny, 1996

POINTS

No. Team vs. Opponent
60 Luther vs. Morningside

Rowan vs. John Jay
18  Oglethorpe vs. Fisk

No. Team vs. Opponent

Game ]

Date
Sept. 13,2000

Sept. 30, 2004

60 Piedmont vs. Fisk

59  Buffalo St. vs. Medaille

59 Rowan vs. John Jay

59 Dallas vs. Finlandia

57  Centre vs. Fisk

56  Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes

54  Dallas vs. Dallas Christian

52  LeTourneau vs. Southwestern Christian

50  Augustana (IL) vs. William Penn

50  Pitt.-Greensburg vs. Mount Aloysius

50 Redlands vs. Caltech

18  Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes ChriStian..........mueeseessssssenes Sept. 15,2007
D 18  Westminster (MO) vs. Lincoln Christian Sept. 22, 2007
ate

Sept.8,2001 | ASSISTS
oétc't? g’ %ggg No. Team vs. Opponent Date
Sept. 13,2000 | 26 Luther vs. Morningside Sept. 8,2001
Oct. 27,2006 | 23 Rowan vs. John Jay Sept. 13,2000
Oct. 23,1993 | 20 Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 10, 2004
NC V.6 1976 20 Dallas vs. Dallas Christian Oct. 10, 2006
0 cct)vi 02006 19  Luther vs. Wartburg Sept. 25,1999
Sept. 22: 2004 | 18 Pitt.-Greensburg vs. Mount Aloysius Aug. 31,2003
Sept.4,1996 | 18 Redlands vs. Caltech Oct. 25, 2003
Aug.31,2003 | 18  New Jersey City vs. York (NY) Oct. 17,2005
Oc% 555003 | 17 Allegheny vs. Medgar Evers Sept. 9, 1988

50 Oglethorpe vs. Fisk

Sept. 30,2004 | 17

50 Wis.-Platteville vs. Finlandia

Oct. 10,2010 | 17

49  Piedmont vs. Fisk

GOALS

No. Team vs. Opponent
23 Buffalo St. vs. Medaille

Dominican (IL) vs. Clarke
New York U. vs. City Tech

Sept. 20, 2003
Sept. 16, 2006

22 Dallas vs. Finlandia

21 Centre vs. Fisk

20 Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes

20 Kalamazoo vs. Olivet

20  Piedmont vs. Fisk

20 Johnson & Wales (Rl) vs. Southern Vit

20  Wis.-Platteville vs. Finlandia

19  Buffalo St. vs. Daemen

19  LeTourneau vs. Southwestern Christian

18  Richard Stockton vs. New Jersey City

18  Washington Col. vs. Delaware Valley.

18  Eastern vs. Marywood

Oct. 17,2004 | 16 Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes Nov. 6, 1976
16  Augustana (IL) vs. William Penn Sept. 4, 1996
15  Centre vs. Fisk Oct. 23, 1993
Date | 1° Luther vs. Wartburg Sept. 25, 1999
Oct.5,1999 | 15 Richard Stockton vs. Hunter. Oct. 22,2001
Oct.27.2006 | 15 McMurry vs. Concordia (TX) Sept. 17,2004
Oct. 23,1993 | 15  Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17,2004
Nov.6,1976 | 15 Dominican (IL) vs. Concordia Chicago Sept. 1,2005
Sept. 28,1985 | 15 Dallas vs. Finlandia Oct. 27,2006
Oct. 10, 2004
Oct. 16, 2004 SAVES
Oct. 10, %(9);8 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
42 Southern Vt. vs. Western New Eng. Sept. 25, 2004
Sept. 22,2004 | 37  Southern Vit. vs. Curry Sept. 6, 2007
Nov.8,1980 | 36 Muhlenberg vs. Dickinson Oct. 11,1979
Oct. 31,1989 | 35 Marywood vs.King's (PA) Sept. 29, 1998
Sept. 25,1999 | 33  Bethel (MN) vs. Wheaton (IL) Nov. 7, 1998




TEAM LEADERS

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
32 Lake Erie vs. Penn St.-Behrend Oct. 18,2000
31 Nichols vs. MIT. 1986
31  Otterbein vs. Wooster Sept. 21, 1991
31 Albright vs. Susquehanna Oct. 14, 1994
31  Keuka vs. Elmira Oct. 3, 1998
31 Wheelock vs. Suffolk Sept. 14,2009
30 Salisbury vs. Rowan 1975
30 Lake Erie vs. Hiram Oct. 8, 2000
29  Ohio Wesleyan vs. Bowling Green Oct. 3,1973
29  Concordia (TX) vs. East Tex. Baptist Sept. 9, 2000

29 Southern Vt. vs. Me.-Presque Isle
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAMETEAM

Sept. 22, 2007

Time Players, Team Opponent Date
:05 Mike Weckenbrock and
Alex Marsden, Centre Rose-Hulman Sept. 29, 2002
:06 Justin Risma and Sean Pearman,
Wheaton (IL) Blackburn Oct. 24,2003
:07 Mike Pierce and Albie Lobbato,
Rutgers-Newark Oct. 21, 2000

TCNJ
10 Ross Schunk and Alex Parker,

Redlands Caltech Sept. 20, 2008
b Eric Brown and Rob Mouw,

Wheaton (IL) North Park Sept. 23,1998
12 Martin Forman (both),

Ohio Wesleyan Oberlin Nov. 3, 1998
12 Eric Rolwing and Sam Mirkovich,

Redlands Caltech Nov. 1, 2004
113 Scott Gillanders (both),

Ohio Wesleyan Dayton Oct. 19, 1990
113 Alan Lazarewski and Mike Domm,

Fredonia St. SUNY Potsdam Oct. 18,1999
114 Patrick Floeck (both),

Trinity (TX) Birmingham-So. Oct. 24, 2008
15 Troy Ray and Chris McCallum,

Neb. Wesleyan Doane Sept. 8, 1999
15 Fred Wetzel and David Spetter,

Rowan Rutgers-Camden Oct. 27,1999
15 John Kightlinger and

Sean Pearman, Wheaton (IL) Eastern Aug. 31, 2001
15 Lee Murray and Matt Lockard,

Mary Washington Gallaudet Oct. 4,2001
15 Doug Cavagnaro and Greg Ruttler,

Richard Stockton New Paltz St. Oct. 10, 2001
16 Andy Kessinger and Matt Schrader,

Ohio Wesleyan Wooster Sept. 26, 1990
16 Aaron Ruff and Fabiano Rivero,

Simpson Cornell College Oct. 7, 2000
116 Ben Smuckler and Own Goal,

Wentworth Inst. Eastern Nazarene Oct. 7,2006
16 Jake Wagner and Yuri Moreira,

Wheaton (MA) Bridgewater St. Sept. 5, 2007

FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME TEAM

Time Team, Players, Time of Goals Opponent Date
0:52  Wentworth Inst. (Dan Marra [44:02],
then Ben Smuckler [44:38],
then Own Goal [44:54])
Ohio Wesleyan (Mike Pepe, all three
goals at 12:57, 13:16 and 14:06)
New York U. (Matt Ramirez [57:12],
then Bryan Chao [57:30],
then Ramirez [58:22])
Roger Williams (Sean Whalen [0:50],
then Mike Bray [1:32],
then Joel Montgomery [2:18])
Dominican (IL) (Nico Toro [46:46],
then Toro [47:40],
then Juan Saldana [48:18])

DeSales (Randy Sturm [26:55],

then Daniel Jones [27:52],

then Tony Aufiero [28:49])
Dominican (IL) (Juan Saldana, all three

goals at 54:03, 54:50 and 55:58)
Kalamazoo (Mark Bahman, all three

goals at 24:01, 25:21 and 26:13)
Redlands (K.C. Nordfors [63:12],

then Eric Rolwing [63:40],

then Sam Mirkovich [65:38])
Chris. Newport (Andrew Bonorden
[56:14] then Alex Makumbi [56:50]
then Alex Makumbi [58:51])
New York U. (Max Sachar [18:40],

then Jeritt Thayer [21:18],

then Branden Neal [21:38])
New Jersey City (Miguel Fontan [41:58],

Eastern Nazarene Oct. 7, 2006
Oct. 10, 1992

1:09
1:10

Case

City Tech Sept. 16, 2006

1:28

Eastern Nazarene Sept. 25, 2004

1:32

Benedictine (IL) Oct. 18, 2006

1:54
Baptist Bible (PA)  Oct. 4, 2006
Concordia Chicago Oct. 4,2006
Oct. 26, 1993

1:55

2:12
Adrian
2:26
Occidental Sept. 27,2003
2:37

Rowan Sept. 10, 2010

2:58

City Tech Sept. 16, 2006

3:00

Time Team, Players, Time of Goals Date
then Marcelo Carpio [42:24],
then Chris Rosenthal [44:58])
New Jersey City (Julio Garcia [22:43],
then Cristhian Acuna [25:07],
then John Jensen [25:45])
New York U. (Jeritt Thayer [15:20],
then Thayer [17:45],
then Max Sachar [18:40]
LeTourneau (Ryan Potter [8:27],
then Alex Curry [9:47],
then Rabo Garba [11:50])

Opponent

York (NY) Oct. 17,2005

3:02

York (NY) Oct. 17,2005

3:20

City Tech Sept. 16, 2006

3:23
Southwestern Christian Sept. 22, 2004
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, OPPOSING TEAMS

Time First Goal Second Goal Date
:02 Matt Brady, Catholic Layne Crothers, Salisbury  Sept. 6, 2006
:10  Mike Norton, Keene St. Eric Reed, Wheaton (MA)  Sept. 9, 2000

:10 Jason Colley, Wheaton (MA) Muhamed El Hussani, Rivier Oct. 2, 2002

11 Mike Cooley, Keene St. Jeff Shea, Wheaton (MA)  Nov. 12, 2005
12 Chris Jack, Ohio Wesleyan Adam Sobczak, Alma Sept. 7, 2001

:16  Tim Jones, Elizabethtown Mike Edwards, TCNJ Nov. 14, 1991
:18  Paul Colella, Elizabethtown Jason Sears, Swarthmore ~ Nov. 12, 1991
:18 Ted Zingman, Johns Hopkins Pat Michel, Bethany (WV)  Nov. 13,1998

:18 Tanner Wann, Centre Josh Smith, Trinity (TX) Sept. 17,2000

:19 Brett Olsen, Williams Trevor Cote,

Wheaton (MA) Sept. 18, 2005
:20 John Harke, Keene St. Jason Percy,

Wheaton (MA) Sept. 14, 2002

22 Matt Bowman, Salisbury Paul Stepanick,

Mary Washington Oct. 20, 2001
22 Ricky Klotz, Hobart Trae Lower, Rochester Inst.  Sept. 17, 2003
23 Stan Jarka, Wm. Paterson Bryan McGuire, DeSales Sept. 9, 2000
23 Jeremy Lippel, Stevens Institute  Alex Parker, Redlands Aug. 30, 2008
24 John Cell, Earlham Matt Schrader,

Ohio Wesleyan Oct. 18, 1989
24 Andrew Macho, Montclair St. Mike LaRosa, Worcester St.  Sept. 22, 2001
224 Alex Hamill, Muhlenberg John Rennie, DeSales Oct. 20, 2004

GOALS PER GAME

Team Year Games No. Avg.
Medaille. 2006 22 110 5.00
Kalamazoo 1985 19 94 495
Stevens Institute 2005 22 106 482
Luther 1992 20 96 4.80
Trinity (TX) 2000 20 96 4.80
Westfield St. 1974 23 108 470
Trinity (TX) 2001 19 86 453
Lake Forest 1975 12 54 4.50
Trinity (TX) 2002 23 103 448
Phila. Biblical 2006 24 107 446
Salisbury. 2000 20 89 445
Wis.-Platteville 1983 18 80 444
Dallas 2006 19 84 442
Trinity (TX) 2004 20 88 440
Redlands 2003 21 92 438
N.C. Wesleyan 2008 21 92 438
Trinity (TX 2003 24 105 4.38
Maryville (TN) 2000 19 83 437
Dallas 2001 19 83 4.37
Wheaton (IL) 1997 25 109 436
Ozarks (AR) 2001 20 87 435
Johns Hopkins 1999 18 78 433
Keuka 2002 18 78 433
Wm. Paterson 1977 17 73 4.29
GOALS

Team Year Games Goals
Medaille, 2006 22 110
Wheaton (IL) 1997 25 109
Westfield St. 1974 23 108
Phila. Biblical 2006 24 107
Stevens Institute 2005 22 106
Trinity (TX) 2003 24 105
Trinity (TX) 2002 23 103
Messiah 2002 26 103
Luther 1992 20 96
Trinity (TX) 2000 20 96
Messiah 2000 25 96
Dominican (IL) 2008 23 96
Rowan 2000 26 95
Kalamazoo 1985 19 94




TEAM LEADERS 11
Team Year Games Goals | Team Year Games No.
Messiah 2009 25 94 Yeshiva 2008 14 242
UC Santa Cl 2003 23 93 Cazenovia 1999 17 241
Ozarks (AR) - 001 2 95 | Wis. Lutheran 2000 18 237
Redlands 2003 21 92 Cazgnovia 2000 19 237
Stevens Institute 2004 24 92 | Capital 1998 18 236
N.C. Wesleyan 2008 21 92 | Gwynedd-Mercy 2000 20 236
Wis.-Stevens Point 2003 23 91
New Jersey City 2005 25 91 SAVE PERCENTAGE
s (L)
,%ltéﬂafiiﬁ hs (L1 %88? S 38 Team Year Games Saves GA Pct.
New Jersey City 2004 24 90 Augsburg 2006 19 104 6 945
York (PA) 2008 20 51 3 944
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE koras i %gg; %g }8; g 'ggg
. . oger Williams .
(TM'“' 1,200 Minutes) y GA  Min Gan | PlaisDUINSE 2007 20 54 4 931
Y::("(‘P " zgg; 3 85'2‘ o5 | Puget Sound 2005 16 66 5 930
Macalestor 1997 3 1’809 0'1 5 Stgvens Institute 2010 20 76 6 .927
Gust. Adolphus 2004 4 2152 077 | Middlebury 20002 oo g
Plattsburgh St. 2007 4 1908 019 ory :
UC Santa Cruz 5006 5 2067 022 Ohio Wesleyan 2006 22 77 7 917
Carleton 2008 22 76 7 916
prew 2003 e 3;333 023 | uc Santa Cruz 2006 23 52 5 912
St. Lawrence 2000 5 1,783 025 | Medaille 2009 23 62 6 912
Medaille 2009 6 2134 0.25 Ohio Wesleyan 2009 22 61 6 910
Gust. Adolphus 2003 6 2053 026 | Gust Adolphus 2006 22 89 9 .908
Ohio Wesleyan 2009 6 2,032 027 Stevens Institute 2009 22 67 7 905
Gust. Adolphus 1983 4 1,260 0.29 | Phila. Biblical 2006 24 131 14 903
Trinity (TX) 2003 7 2,178 0.29 Gordon 2010 20 83 9 .902
Stevens Institute 2010 6 1,883 0.29 Nichols 2010 22 101 11 .902
Roger Williams 2005 7 2,131 0.30 Ramapo 2010 18 110 12 .902
Johns Hopkins 2004 6 1823 0.30
Puget Sound 2005 5 1510 030 | SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE
Ohio Wesleyan 2006 7 2104 0.30
Augsburg 2006 6 1791 030 Team Year Games No. Pct.
Carleton 2008 7 2048 031 Plattsburgh St. 2007 20 18 .900
! ’ UC Santa C 2006 23 20 .870
Stevens Institute 2009 7 2,037 0.31 York ?SA? ruz 2008 20 17 850
Drew 2003 25 21 .840
SAVES PER GAME Saint John's (MN) 1982 18 15 833
Team Year Games Saves Avg. | Macalester 1997 18 15 833
Wash. & Lee 1976 13 245 18.85 Gust. Adolphus 2004 23 19 826
Lakg Erie 2000 21 394 18.76 Redlands 2005 22 18 818
Daniel Webster 2000 17 308 1811 Puget Sound 2005 16 13 813
Marywood 1998 16 285 17.81 Alfred 2001 15 12 .800
Yeshiva 2008 14 242 1729 | g ens Institute 2010 20 16 .800
Wnrtburg. - 199 12 20 163 | Minity (.. A S5
William Penn 1999 16 25 1600 | Wilame s 1988 18 14 s
Regis (MA) 2008 18 275 1528 | -onnsHiopns :
Louisiana Col 2000 17 259 1524 | SustAdolphus 2003 22 773
Capital 1995 18 271 1506 | \ddlebury 2007 22 17 773
Curry 2002 17 252 1282 | OhioWesleyan 2009 22 17 773
Wis.-Superior 2000 11 163 1482 | Camegie Mellon 1999 1713 760
Wheelock 2009 12 177 1475 | Rowan 1999 21 6 762
Hilbert 1998 13 189 1454 | Calvin 2004 2 16 762
Capital 1994 17 244 14.35
Rutglsrs-Camden 1990 17 243 1429 | SHUTOUTS
Eureka... 2007 17 243 1429 | qaam Year Games Shutouts
Cazenovia 1999 17 241 14.18 Drew 2003 2% 21
UC Santa Cruz 2006 23 20
SAVES Trinity (TX) 2003 24 19
Team Year Games No. | Gust. Adolphus 2004 23 19
Lakq Erie 2000 21 394 Fredonia St. 2005 25 19
Daniel Webster 2000 17 308 Loras 2007 25 19
Anna Maria 2000 19 293 C San Di 1 5 1
Marywood 1998 16 285 | UC>san Diego 288 3 8
Regis (MA) 2008 18 575 Elizabethtown 1989 27 18
9" Elizabethtown 1991 26 18
g?rjltal o) ;ggg ;523 %;1 MacMurray 1991 25 18
. Joseph’s (L.I. .
Louisiana Col 2010 17 259 | Messiah 2002 26 18
Anna Maria 1998 20 256 | Redlands 2005 22 18
William Penn 1999 16 256 \F/’\'/?“Sbb‘;]flgh at- %0?7 %2 }8
Southern Vt. 2007 15 255 | peeeobe e o 8
Waynesburg 2002 20 254
St. Joseph's (L) 2000 22 253 Elizabethtown 1990 25 17
Curr 2002 17 252 Gust. Adolphus 2002 22 17
y p
Goucher 1993 19 246 Messiah . 2004 25 17
Wash. & L 197 1 24 Roger Williams 2005 23 17
Caa;‘itafg‘ e loos 13 533 | Middiebury 2007 2 17
Rutgers-Camden 1990 17 243 Messiah 2007 24 17
Eureka 2007 17 243 Medaille 2009 23 17
Defiance 1998 19 242 | Ohio Wesleyan 2009 22 17
York (PA) 2008 20 17




12

TEAM LEADERS

Miscellaneous

CONSECUTIVE WINS

No. Team
43 Trinity (TX)
39  Wheaton (IL)

31 Messiah

31 Messiah

29  St.Lawrence

23 Williams

23 Ohio WesSleyan.......cmmrecsesecssssesns
23 Messiah

21 Wis.-Oshkosh

20 Kenyon

20 Ohio Wesleyan........ecmmmeeeeesssssssseens
20  Neb.Wesleyan
20  Richard Stockton ..
20  Ohio Wesleyan

19 Rowan

19 Trinity (TX)

19 Drew

18  EliZabethtOWN .....covvevevecsessseeeesnnnnnsssssssssssns
18  Medaille

17  Wheaton (IL)

17  Rowan

17  Rowan

17  Rowan

17 Plattsburgh St. ceeeeeeeeeereecsennrecsssssnees

From

Aug. 29,2003
Oct. 1, 1997
Sept. 27,2000
Nowv. 13,2004
Sept. 4, 1999

1987

Sept. 1, 2000
Sept. 4,2010
Aug. 29, 2003
Oct. 28, 1989

Sept. 2, 1994
Sept. 1, 1999

... Sept. 23,2001
... Sept. 2, 2005

Nov. 2, 1990

Sept. 1, 2000
Sept. 14, 2002
Sept. 15, 1990
Sept. 9, 2006
1984

Sept. 5, 1987

Sept. 10, 1988
Sept. 23, 2000
Sept. 23, 2005

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A LOSS

No. Team

66  Wheaton (IL)
60  St.Lawrence
46  Messiah
43 Trinity (TX)
39  Wheaton (IL)

34 Macalester
31 UCSan Diego
31 Messiah
29  Johns Hopkins
29  Gust. Adolphus

28  ElizabethtOWn ..eeeeeenesnssssssssssssssssneens
28  Wis.-Oshkosh
28 Trinity (TX)
27 Ohio Wesleyan.......ecmmeseeessssesssesns
26 Neb.Wesleyan

25  Plattsburgh St. ...
24 Johns Hopkins

From

Sept. 1, 1996
Nowv. 19, 1997
Nov. 13, 2004
Aug. 29, 2003
1984

Oct. 9, 1996
Sept. 7, 1988
Sept. 27, 2000

. Oct. 30,1995
.. Sept. 20, 2003

Sept. 1989
Sept. 3, 1994
Oct. 19,2001
Sept. 13, 1988
Sept. 1, 1999

Sept. 1, 2000
Sept. 4, 2010

From

Aug. 30, 1991

Oct. 17,1987

Sept. 14,1996

23 Williams

23 Ohio WesSleyan........uecrmmeseeesssssssseens

23 Messiah

CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS

(Includes conference and NCAA tournaments)
No. Team

40 Ohio WESIEYAN. ..covvnverrrrrrsmerrsrssssssssssssssssssnes

26 Williams

26 JONNS HOPKINS w.covvevnrrecrnnrsssensecssssesssssesns

26 Williams

25 Wheaton (MA).....eessesssssnsssssees

24 St.Norbert
23 Wis.-Oshkosh
22 UCSan Diego
22 UC San Diego
21 Ohio Wesleyan

21 Claremont-M-S.
19  Richard Stockton......
19  Messiah
18 Plattsburgh St. meenresssseesssssssseensnss
18  Fredonia St.

Oct. 3, 1998
Oct. 14,2000

Sept. 21,2003
Sept. 24, 1992
Sept. 26, 1984
Sept. 19, 1993

... Oct. 15,1999

Nov. 1, 1999

... Oct. 20, 2000

Oct. 8,2008
1993
Oct. 18,1995

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

(Includes conference tournaments)

No. Team
42 Luther
41  Wheaton (IL)
35  Wheaton (IL)
32  Redlands

31 Claremont-M-S

30 Mary Washington.
29  Roger Williams

From

Sept. 18, 1996
Sept. 1988
Nov. 1994

Sept. 25, 2002

To

Nov. 19, 2004
Nov. 14, 1998
Oct. 20, 2001
Sept. 2, 2006
Sept. 29, 2000

Oct. 29, 1988
Nov. 18,2000
present

Nov. 22,2003
Nov. 2, 1990

Nov. 5, 1994
Sept. 2, 2000
Nov. 17,2001
Nov. 12, 2005
Oct. 13,1991

Nov. 11, 2000
Nov. 23, 2002
Nov. 3, 1990
Nov. 4, 2006
1984

Oct. 26, 1987
Oct. 25, 1988
Nov. 24, 2000
Nov. 20, 2005

To

Nov. 14, 1998
Nowv. 12, 2000
Oct. 28, 2006
Nowv. 19, 2004
1985

Sept. 27,1998
Sept. 22, 1989
Oct. 20, 2001
Nov. 2, 2002
Oct. 8,2004

Nov. 3, 1990
Sept. 23,1995
Nov. 29, 2002
Oct. 7,1989
Sept. 17,2000

1992

Sept. 29, 2007
Oct. 29, 1988

Nov. 18, 2000
present

To

Oct. 29, 1993
Oct. 9, 1990
Oct. 14,1998
Nov. 4, 2000
Oct. 23,2002

Oct. 5, 2005

Nov. 12, 1994
Sept. 26, 1986
Sept. 22, 1995
Nov. 12, 2000

Oct. 3, 2001
Nov. 17, 2001
Nov. 22, 2009
1995

Aug. 31,1996

To

Oct. 4,2000
Nov. 1994
Oct. 21,2000
Oct. 6, 2004
Oct. 1985

Oct. 1994
Nov. 2, 2001

No.
27
27
25

24
23
21
20
20

20
19
19
18
18

Team From

Rowan Oct. 2, 1986
Drew Sept. 16,2000
Messiah Nov. 12, 1999
Muhlenberg Oct. 14, 1986
Fontbonne Nov. 1, 2003
Greensboro Nov. 9, 1996
Wooster Sept. 10, 1977
Trinity (TX) Sept. 26, 1999
Johns Hopkins.... .. Oct. 30, 1999
Claremont-M-S... .. Oct. 1985

St. Norbert Oct. 4, 2006
Wheaton (MA).......eeeeessssssssssssssssssenss Oct. 14, 2000
St. Norbert Oct. 16, 2004

To

Sept. 25, 1989
Nov. 9, 2002
Nov. 2, 2002

Sept. 29, 1990
Oct. 13,2005
Oct. 1, 2000
1979

Sept. 30,2001

Nowv. 2, 2001
Oct. 1987
Nov. 3, 2007
Oct. 17,2002
Sept. 23, 2006

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT A LOSS
(Includes conference tournaments)

No. Team From To
57  Claremont-M-S Sept. 1983 Nov. 1987
42 Luther Sept. 18, 1996 Oct. 4, 2000
41  Wheaton (IL) Sept. 1988 Nov. 1994
40 Rowan Oct. 27,1984 Sept. 25, 1989
39  Wheaton (IL) Nov. 1994 Oct. 10, 2001
37  Mary Washington Oct. 1994 Oct. 1998
36 Drew Sept. 16, 2000 Nov. 8, 2003
35  St.Lawrence Sept. 21, 1996 Oct. 11, 2002
32 ROQEr WillIaMS ..eovvereseeenrrssssenesssssssessssssns Oct. 1999 Nov. 7, 2002
32 Redlands Sept. 25,2002 Oct. 6, 2004
32 Medaille Sept. 24, 2005 Oct. 23, 2007
29  Claremont-M-S.. Oct. 1977 Oct. 1980
29  Johns Hopkins... Oct. 30, 1995 Nov. 2, 2002
28  St.Norbert QOct. 25,2003 Sept. 23, 2006
24 Ohio WeSIEYaN......coumreommressmsrecsnsecssssesns Sept. 24, 1985 Oct. 7,1989
24 Muhlenberg Oct. 14, 1986 Sept. 29, 1990
24 JOhNS HOPKINS «..ccovvveerrennerersssnensressnenssesns Sept. 21, 2005 Sept. 29, 2007
23 Greensboro Nov. 9, 1996 Oct. 15, 2000
23 Norwich Sept. 8, 1999 Sept. 21, 2002
23 Fontbonne Nov. 1, 2003 Oct. 13, 2005
CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
No. Team From To
17  Drew Sept. 20, 2003 Nov. 22, 2003
13 SQiNt JONN'S (MN) ecovvrrereeennrsssesnssssssenssnss Sept. 22, 1982 Nov. 6, 1982
13 Muhlenberg Sept. 3, 1988 Oct. 13, 1988
12 Augsburg Oct. 21,2005 Sept. 24, 2006
12 Plattsburgh St. .eeecereecsssnnsesssssinnnes Oct. 13, 2007 Sept. 7,2008
11 Williams Oct. 6, 1998 Nowv. 14, 1998
11 Redlands Oct. 5, 2005 Nov. 9, 2005
11 Loras Oct. 3,2007 Nov. 10, 2007
10  Greensboro Sept. 16, 1989 Oct. 16, 1989
10  Messiah 1995 1995
10  Macalester Nov. 6, 1997 Sept. 27,1998
10  Elizabethtown.... Sept. 25, 1999 Oct. 27,1999
10 Gust. Adolphus.. .. Sept. 11, 2004 Oct. 8, 2004
10  Johns Hopkins... Sept. 15, 2006 Oct. 21, 2006
10 UCSanta Cruz.... Oct. 11, 2006 Nov. 12, 2006

9 Plattsburgh St .. 1994 1994

9  Fredonia St. Sept. 9, 2005 Oct. 1, 2005

9 Calvin Sept. 12,2009 Oct. 10,2009

8 Rowan Nov. 29, 1980 Sept. 26, 1981

8 Ohio WeSIeYan........eccuueereesssmsenrecssssrees Oct. 6, 1982 Nov. 2, 1982

8 UCSan Diego Sept. 14, 1988 Oct. 2, 1988

8  Johns Hopkins... .. Sept. 28, 1996 Oct. 27,1996

8  OhioWesleyan... .. Oct. 17,2000 Nov. 12, 2000

8 UCSantaCruz... Sept. 13,2002 Oct. 10, 2002

8  Wis.-Oshkosh Sept. 13,2003 Oct. 4, 2003

8  GUSL. AdOIPNUS ccoveeerrrreeenrrsssesensrsssseessees Sept. 30, 2003 Oct. 28,2003
SEASON WINS
No. Team Year
25  Richard Stockton 2001
24  Elizabethtown 1989
24 Wheaton (IL) 1997
24 Rowan 2000
24 Trinity (TX) 2003
24 Messiah 2005
24 Messiah 2009
23 UNC Greensboro 1983
23 UCSan Diego 1988
23 Elizabethtown 1990
23 Ohio Wesleyan 2000
23 Messiah 2002
23 Otterbein 2002
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No. Team Year | MOST IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD
gg &ﬁ:i'ah ;ggg Team Year W-L-T  NextYear W-L-T $improvement
Puget Sound 1998 7-12-1 1999 20-2-0 11%
23 Trinity (TX) 2007 | Wentworth Inst. 1995 1-17-0 1996 12-6-0 11
23 Messiah 2010 | Ferrum 2004 0-16-0 2005 13-7-0 1"
Bridgewater St. 1992 4-14-0 1993 15-4-1 10%2
- - ~1- 1
CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS Bar 2000 5131 2001 14-1-0 10%
Emory 1983 7-13-1 1984 16-3-2 9%
No. Team From To Central (IA) 2001 5-10-2 2002 16-2-1 9%
37  Ohio Wesleyan 1974 present Becker 2006 3-13-4 2007 15-6-0 9%
i Minn.-Morris 2006 3-11-4 2007 15-4-2 9%
;61 mﬁ?‘h } g;g el Franklin 1999 1-18-0 2000 10-9-0 9
33 Elizabethtown 1975 2007 Da'('fs " 2000 2-11-3 2001 14-5-0 9
M- Medaille 2004 8-10-2 2005 18-2-2 9
31 Claremont-M-5 1974 2004 Elmhurst 2006  3-12-4 2007 14-5-2 9
30  Wilmington (OH)* 1977 2006 MacMurray 1987 2-14-3 1988 13-8-0 8Y2
29  Williams 1982 present Wheaton (IL) 1987 9-10-1 1988 19-3-2 8%2
25 Saint John's (MN) 1974 1998 UC San Diego 1992 8-6-4 1993 21-2-1 8>
25 Kalamazoo 1980 2004 Susquehanna 1992 2-14-1 1993 11-6-0 82
26 Middlebury 1985 present Elms 1999 4-12-0 2000 12-3-0 8%
) Baruch 2003 3-13-0 2004 11-4-1 8"
26  Wis.-Oshkosh 1985 present N.C. Wesleyan 2003 7-10-2 2004 16-2-2 8%
23 Centre 1988 present Pacific (OR) 2005 2-15-1 2006 10-6-1 81
23 Plattsburgh St 1988 present Kenyon 2006 49-4 2007 14-2-2 8%
23 Wheaton (IL) 1988 present Lesley 2008  6-13-1 2009 15-5-2 8
19 Macalester 1987 2005 $To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the two seasons to the
19  Wheaton (MA) 1992 present difference in losses, then divide by twoy ties not counted. Includes postseason.
18  UC San Diego. 1982 1999
18  Johns Hopkins 1993 present
16 Plymouth St. 1974 1989
16 SUNY Cortland 1981 1996
16 Ithaca 1985 2000

*Wilmington (OH) was not an NCAA member from 1980 to 89.

2010 Most Improved Teams

2009 2010 $Games 2009 2010 $Games
Team W-L-T W-L-T Improved | Team W-L-T W-LT Improved
BecPI:er 3-16-1 10-7-2 8 Grove City 8-10-1 15-6-2 5%
Bethany (WV) 2-16-0  11-11-1 7 " S11- _6- 1
N HA 7| e SIS I
Whitman 4123 11-63 6% Texas-Tyler 67-4  13-32 5%
Bethany Lutheran 6140 1281 6 | Washington-St. Louis 973 1415 5%
Springfield 5-13-1 12-8-1 6 Westfield St. 992 14-3-1 5%
itl Lawrence 4?1— g:} L g:g:% 5,/6 S$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the two seasons to the

vernia 2 difference in losses, then divide by twoy, ties not counted. Includes postseason.

Augsburg 8-8-1 16-5-1 5%




ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Annual Team Champions

Scoring Offense

Save Percentage*

Season Team G GO Avg. | Season Team G Saves GA Pct.
1998 Wilmington (OH) 20 83 4.15 | 2005 Roger Williams 23 102 7 936
1999 Johns Hopkins 18 76 422 | 2006 Augsburg 19 104 6 945
2000 Trinity (TX) 20 9% 4.80 | 2007 Loras 25 101 6 944
2001 Trinity (TX) 19 86 453 | 2008 York (PA) 20 51 3 .944
2002 Trinity (TX) 23 103 448 | 2009 Medaille 23 62 6 912
2003 Redlands 21 92 438 | 2010 Stevens Institute 20 76 6 927
2004 Trinity (TX) 20 88 440 | . .
2005 Stevens Institute 22 106 482 Category added in 2005
2006 Medaille 22 110 5.00
2007 St. Joseph's (L.I.) 23 91 3.96 . N
2008 NC Wesleyan AL Sl Winning Percentage
2009  Medaille 23 88 38
2010 Trinity (TX) 23 86 374 Season Team w L T *Pct.
1998 \S/Vheaton (IL) 21 1 0 955
R 1999 t. Lawrence 22 0 0 1.000
Goals-Against Average Neb. Wesleyan 19 0 0 1000
2000 Ohio Wﬁsleyan 23 1 0 958
2001 Norwi 21 1 0 955
Season Team G MIN GA GAA |1 CO'W'C‘ o 6 Lo o
1998 Roanoke 19 1778 8 041 [ 5003 Tt (T e 4 o 0 1000
1999 Rowan 21 1,923 7 033 inity |
2004 Trinity (TX) 19 1 0 950
2000 St. Lawrence 19 1,783 5 0.25 ?
2001 Alfred 15 1422 7 044 | 3002 %‘iﬁs@k‘) 2 o 9 1%
2002 Salisbury. 19 1,770 7 0.36 .
2003 Drew 25 2314 6 023|000 g 201 o o
2004 Gust. Adolphus 23 2,152 4 0.17 : |
o 2009 Messiah 24 1 0 960
2005 Roger Williams 23 2,131 7030 | 3910 Messiah 3 1 0 958
2006 UC Santa Cruz 23 2,067 5 0.22 ’
2007 Plattsburgh St. 20 1,908 4 0.19 | *Ties counted as half won, half lost.
2008 York (PA) 20 1,854 3 0.15
2009 Medaille - 23 2,134 6 0.25
2010 Stevens Institute 20 1,883 6 029 Most |mpr°ved Won-Lost Record
Season Team From To S$improved
Shutout Percentage 1999 Puget Sound 7121 2020 1%
2000 Franklin 1-18-0 10-9-0 9
Season Team G SO Pct. | 2001 Bard 5-13-1 14-1-0 10%2
1998 Williams 19 13 684 2002 Centra! (IA) 5-10-2 16-2-1 10%2
1999 Johns Hopkins 18 14 778 | 2003 Lycoming 112 1550 8
2000 Stl.fLa&Nrence 19 14 737 %88451 Earuch (3)} 28 } ; 471(1) , é131/z
2001 Alfre 15 12 .800 errum -16- -7-
2002 Messiah 26 18 692 | 2006 Pacific (OR) 2-15-1 10-6-1 8%2
2003 Drew 25 21 840 | 2007 Becker. : 3-13-4 15-6-0 9%
2004 Gust. Adoiphus 310 el :""”*?F’)‘:)”'S 3; ;“3‘ ! 5‘4‘2 9;2
2005 Redlands 22 18 818 ing’s -9- 15-1- 72
2006 UC Santa Cruz 23 20 .870 | 2009 Lesley 6-13-1 15-5-2 8Ya
2007 Plattsburgh St. 20 18 .900 | 2010 Becker. 3-16-1 10-7-2 8
2008 York (PA) 20 17 .850 | STodetermine games improved, add the difference in victories between the two seasons to the
2009 Ohio Wesleyan 22 17 773 | difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted. Includes postseason.
2010 Stevens Institute 20 16 .800
H 14
Final Coaches’ Polls
NOTE: Poll conducted by the Intercollegiate Soc- 8. UNC Greensboro 8. TCNJ 8. Ohio Wesleyan 9. TCNJ
cer Coaches Association of America (ISAA) from | 9. Scranton 9. Emory 9. Kean 10. Elizabethtown
1980 to 1995. The National Soccer Coaches As- }? \F/\r/ggmgtztﬁ& }? \l,JV';,'f’n (NY) }? \é\gﬁ%tr?” (IL) B igr’:%go”'a”d
sociation of America assumed responsibility in Louis 12. Wilmington (OH) 12. Methodist 13. Bethany (WV)
1996. 12 II\J/Iessiah 13. %ar%mont-Més 13. SMacalester 14. Kean
13. Denison 14. Washington-St. 14. Scranton 15. Washington-St.
1980 14. Kean 14. Colorado Col. Louis 15. Va.Wesleyan Louis
1. Babson 15. Bethany (WV) 15. Plymouth St. 15. Ohio Wesleyan 16. Rowan 16. Western Conn. St.
2. Scranton 16. Wheaton (IL) 16. St. Lawrence 16. Buffalo St. 17. Salem St. 17. Cal Lutheran
3. Rowan 17. Plymouth St. 17. FDU-Florham 17. N.C. Wesleyan T18.Cal St. San B'dino 18. Messiah
4, Washington-St. 18. Clarkson 18. Plattsburgh St. 18. Lynchburg T18.Plattsburgh St. 19. Va.Wesleyan
Louis 19. Wilmington (OH) 18. Frostburg St. 19. quqrado Col. 20. Calvin 20. Wheaton (IL)
g. gg}\?i}:]amton 20. TCNJ fg.all'-\mherst fg.gwnllams 1?910}1 e 1992
g 1981 . io Wesleyan 1. H
7. Brandeis 1. Rowan 1. UNC Greensboro 1. Elizabethtown 2. Rowan 4 2. M%?ﬁgﬁist
8. MacMurray 2. SUNY Cortland 2. Wheaton (IL) 2. Kenyon 3. Muhlenberg 3. Elizabethtown
9. Averett 3. Brandeis 3. Kean 3. Rochester Inst. 4. Methodist 4. Rowan
10. Ithaca 4. Ohio Wesleyan 4. Salem St. 4. UC San Diego 5. Fontbonne 5. Babson
11. Ohio Wesleyan 5. Keene St. 5. Rochester Inst. 5. Bethany (WV) 6. Ithaca 6. Kenyon
12. Lynchburg 6. Wheaton (IL) 6. UC San Diego 6. Colby 7. Wesleyan (CT) 7. Coldrado Col.
13. Wesleyan (CT) 7. Averett 7. Bethany (WV) 7. SUNY Cortland 8. UC San Diego
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8. Washington-St. 15. Wheaton (IL) 1999 11. Greensboro 22. Wheaton (IL) 7. Loras

Louis 16. Elizabethtown . St. Lawrence 12. Ohio Wesleyan 23. Emory 8. York (PA)

9. Va.Wesleyan 17. St.Lawrence 2. Williams 13. Richard Stockton 24. St.Lawrence 9. Transylvania
T10.0hio Wesleyan 18. Fredonia St. 3. Wheaton (IL) T14.Roanoke 25. Hope 10. Johns Hopkins
T10.Messiah 19. Kenyon 4. Rowan T14.Carnegie Mellon 2006 11. Carnegie Mellon
12. Plattsburgh St. 20. Greensboro 5. Otterbein 16. Amherst 1. Messiah 12. Whitworth
13. Kean 21. Richard Stockton T6. Elizabethtown 17. Rowan > WESS'? (1L 13. Ohio Weslevan
14. Williams 22. Colorado Col. T6. Puget Sound 18. Wis-Whitewater 3 Oh'eaV\?nI 14. Wesleyan (CyT)
15. Claremont-M-S 23. Gettysburg 8. Greensboro 19. Salisbury N IOY eli Syan 15 S 4 Insii
16. Fontbonne T24.Hiram T9. Gettysburg 20. Puget Sound 5 Ye‘ﬁ' ;X : - otevens Institute
17. Muhlenberg T24.Wis.-Oshkosh T9. Ithaca 21. Merchant Marine Py Dor (PA) L 16. Trinity (TX)
18. Bethany (WV) 1996 11. Wis-Oshkosh 22. Wis-Oshkosh 6 J%m'”ﬁca”k(. ) 17. Swarthmore
19. WP 1 TN 12. Amherst 23. Hope 8 Namnett e 18. Hardin-Simmons
20. Montclair St. 5" Kenvon T13.Richard Stockton 24. Bowdoin y ngzlgret 19. Montclair St.
21. SUNY Cortland A T13 Chris. Newport T25.SUNY Cortland 10,5t e nsti 20. Salisbury
22. Cal Lutheran Bt 5. Wilmington (OH) T25.Keene St. .Stevens Institute 21. Rensselaer

4. Williams T10.UC Santa Cruz
23. Wooster 5 Chicado 16. Middlebury 2003 1 22. Amherst
24. TCNJ : 9 17. Macalester 2 Case 23. Carroll (WI)
6. Bethany (WV) 1. Trinity (TX) 13. Montclair St.
T25.MacMurray 18. St.Olaf o 24. Lynchbur
T25.Rensselaer 7. Greensboro 19. Messiah 2. Drew 14. Trinity (TX) N e
8. Luther 20, Salisbur 3. Wis-Oshkosh 15. N.C. Wesleyan 25. Medaille
1993 9. Richard Stockton 21, Trinit (%lX) 4. Wheaton (MA) 16. Wartburg 2010

1. Kenyon 10. Elizabethtown 2 Platts{)ur hst 5. UC Santa Cruz 17. Redlands 1. Messiah

2. Williams 11. Trinity (TX) 23' Ohio Wesle aﬁ T6. Dominican (IL) 18. Western New Eng. 2' Lynchbur

3. Elizabethtown 12. Wheaton (IL) : Y T6. Salisbury 19. Hobart A 9

; 24. Mary Washington T3. Wis.-Oshkosh

4. SUNY Cortland 13. Middlebury T25 Trinity (CT) 8. MIT T20.0hio Northern T3 Bowdoi

5. UC San Diego 14. Wilmington (OH) Imay 9. St. Lawrence T20. Amherst 3. Bowdoin

6. Rowan 15. St. Lawrence 10. Williams 22. Gust. Adolphus 5. Ohio Wesleyan

7. Ohio Wesleyan 16. Mary Washington 2000 11. Redlands 23. SUNY Geneseo 6. Middlebury

8. Mary Washington 17. Concordia-M’head 1. Ohio Wesleyan 12. Stevens Institute 24. Wesleyan (CT) 7. Calvin

9. Wheaton (IL) 18. Salem St. 2. Trinity (TX) 13. Messiah 25. Va.Wesleyan 8. Merchant Marine
10. Gettysburg 19. Hope 3. St.Lawrence 14. John Carroll 9. Trinity (TX)
11. Salem St. 20. UCSan Diego 4. Linfield 15. Carnegie Mellon 2007 10. Ambherst
12. Plattsburgh St. 21. Rowan 5. Williams 16. Piedmont 1. Middlebury 11. Johns Hopkins
13. Methodist 22. Fredonia St. 6. Rowan 17. Bowdoin 2. Trinity (TX) 12. Muhlenberg
14. TCNJ 23. Wheaton (IL) 7. Messiah 18. Gust. Adolphus 3. Loras 13. Wis-Whitewater
15. Colorado Col. 24. Muhlenberg 8. Wash. & Lee 19. Wheaton (IL) 4. Messiah 14. Babson
16. Washington-St. 25. Johns Hopkins 9. Wis.-Oshkosh 20. Emory 5. York (PA) ) 15. Loras

Louis 1997 10. Gust. Adolphus 21. Va.Wesleyan 6. Washington-5t. Louis " Medaill
17. DePauw i 7. Montclair St. 16. Medaille
1. Wheaton (IL) 11. Wheaton (MA) 22. Denison 17. Chris. N t

18. Amherst 2 TCNJ 12. Greensboro 23. RO\%van g ﬁegl\a/\';‘g? 18 EerI)SI:y ewpor
19. R ki . - 13. Johns Hopki 24. Linfield - NL €yan -

20. Koano € 3. Mary Washington 3. Johns Hopkins olﬂlew I 10. Rochester (NY) 19. Washington-St. Louis
ean 14. Kean 25. io Wesleyan

21, Messiah 4. Amherst 15. DePauw 11. Amherst 20. Swarthmore

22. Clarkson 2 (Gettysburg 16. Plattsburgh St. 2008 o 12. New Jersey City 21. Stevens Institute

23. Claremont-M-S - naca 17. Chris. Newport e 13. Emory 22. St.Lawrence

24. Wis.-Oshkosh 17. Ohio Wesleyan 18. Elizabethtown 2. UCSanta Cruz 14. Va. Wesleyan 23. Dominican (IL)

’ : T7. Cal Lutheran .y 3. Salisbury 15. Johns Hopkin * il

25. Scranton 19. Middlebury - Johns ropkins 24, Williams
9. Kean 20. Sewanee 4. SUNY Geneseo 16. Wis.-Oshkosh %5 K
1994 10. Plymouth St. . 5. Williams 17. S Insti - fenyon
) 21. Rochester (NY) . Stevens Institute

1. Ohio Wesleyan 11. Macalester 22, Claremont-M-S 6. Gust. Adolphus 18. Dominican (IL)

2. Williams 12. Va.Wesleyan 23, John Carroll 7. Stevens Institute 19. Williams

3. Muhlenberg 13. Muhlenberg %4 Salisbur T8. Trinity (TX) 20. Hobart

4, TCNJ 14. Alma 5 T T8. Wartburg 21 Frank. & Marsh.

5. Wis.-Oshkosh 15. Kenyon ’ 10. Richard Stockton T22.Salisbury

6. Greensboro 16. Washington-St. 2001 11. Johns Hopkins T22.Transylvania

7. Rochester (NY) Inst. Louis 1. Messiah 12. St. Lawrence T22.Case

8. Claremont-M-S 17. Rensselaer 2. St.Lawrence 13. Wilmington (OH) 25. Greensboro

9. Rowan 18. Rochester (NY) 3. Williams 14. St. Norbert
10. Elizabethtown 19. Wheaton (MA) 4. Richard Stockton 15. Wheaton (MA) 2008
11. Va.Wesleyan 20. Trinity (TX) 5. Greensboro 16. Calvin 1. Messiah
12. Kenyon 21. Messiah 6. Neb. Wesleyan 17. Arcadia 2. Stevens Institute
13. Plattsburgh St. 22. Greensboro 7. Kalamazoo 18. Keene St. 3. Amherst
14. Middlebury 23. Rowan 8. Wis.-Oshkosh 19. Allegheny 4. Loras
15. Washington-St. 24. Johns Hopkins 9. Wheaton (MA) 20. N.C.Wesleyan 5. Trinity (TX)

Louis 25. Rhodes 10. Kean 21. Whitworth 6. Middlebury

16. Gust. Adolphus 1998 11. Roanoke 22. Elizabethtown 7. Montclair St.
T17.Methodist Ohio Weslevan 12. UC Santa Cruz 23. Wheaton (IL) 8. Chris. Newport
T17.Western Conn. St. 2' Greensboroy 13. Arcadia 24. Babson 9. Emor
19. Kean 3 Williams 14. Chicago 25. Carnegie Mellon 10. York (PA)

20. Hope 2 Rowan 15. Otterbein 2005 11. Ohio Northern
21. UC San Diego Ayl 16. Hamilton . 12. Hobart
T5. Trinity (TX) 1. Messiah
22. Albany (NY) 17. Rowan 13. Swarthmore
T23.Wheaton (IL) T5. St. Lawrence 18. John Carroll 2. Gust. Adolphus 14. Carleton
123 Johns Hopki 7. Johns Hopkins ’ 3. Whitworth 15. Ohio Wesl
’ pkins 8. Macalester 19, Keene St 4. Plattsburgh St - o vissieyan
25. Tufts ’ 20. Trinity (TX) e gh>t. 16. Johns Hopkins
9. Wheaton (IL) 21, Drew 5. Trinity (TX) 17. Augsburg
1995 10. Messiah 22. Claremont-M-S 6. Williams 18. Rochester (NY)

1. Methodist 11. Plymouth St. 3. Plattsburah St 7. Ohio Wesleyan 19. Dominican (IL)

2. Williams 12. Richard Stockton 2% Mary Wi gn >t 8. Rochester (NY) -

p . y Washington 20. Richard Stockton

3. Messiah 13. Clarkson 25 New Jersey Cit 9. TCNJ 21. Carnegie Mellon
4, Rowan 14. Pacific (OR) ' y ity 10. York (PA) 22" Redlands

5. Hope 15. Otterbein 2002 11. New Jersey City 73, Wheaton (L
6. Chapman 16. East. Mennonite 1. Messiah 12. Western New Eng. 24. N.C. Wesleyan

7. Ithaca 17. St.Olaf 2. Otterbein 13. Stevens Institute 5. Western Ngw En

8. Va.Wesleyan 18. Gettysburg 3. Trinity (TX) 14. Salisbury ’ 9

9. Washington-St. 19. Middlebury 4. St.Lawrence 15. Fredonia St. 2009

Louis 20. Montclair St. 5. Drew 16. Calvin 1. Messiah
10. Muhlenberg 21. Bethany (WV) 6. Wheaton (IL) 17. Eastern 2. Calvin
11. TCNJ 22. Emory 7. Arcadia 18. Wartburg 3. Williams
12. Ohio Wesleyan 23. Kean 8. Macalester 19. UC Santa Cruz 4. Dominican (IL)
13. UC San Diego 24. Va.Wesleyan 9. Redlands 20. Chicago 5. Chris. Newport
14. Middlebury 25. Rhodes 10. Williams 21. Maryville (TN) 6. Rochester (NY) (NY)



